Day 3 - 24-Apr-2011

SPORTident Event Timing Solutions - http://www.sportident.co.uk

M10A 2.125km 50m

Pos
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th

Name

David Bunn
Angus Harrington
Alistair Chapman
John Getliff

Liam Thiels

Wilf Thompson
Joseph Hudd
Joe Field

Adam Thorpe
Harry Stagg
Ethan Tebbutt
Alex Fielding

Eric Todd
Alexander Mitchell
Samuel Leitch
Tibo Gillet

Peter Mackervoy
Ronan Sahni

Club/Country

TVOC (GBR)

DFOK (GBR)

MAROC (GBR)
MAROC (GBR)
OMEGA Belgium (BEL)
BOK (GBR)

BOK (GBR)

SYO (GBR)

EPOC (GBR)

BOK (GBR)

LEI (GBR)

HH (GBR)

INVOC (GBR)

HOC (GBR)

SO (GBR)

OMEGA Belgium (BEL)
DVO (GBR)

SYO (GBR)

11:00:51
Age Class Time
M10 16:33
M10 18:44
M10 21:52
M10 22:55
M10 23:22
M10 23:49
M10 27:11
M10 27:26
M10 28:01
M10 28:57
M10 31:22
M10 31:48
M10 35:12
M10 38:20
M10 38:39
M10 39:56
M10 44:38
M10 49:18

Page 1



Day 3 - 24-Apr-2011

11:00:51 Page 2
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M10B 1.875km 45m

Pos Name Club/Country Age Class Time

1st Peter Molloy FVO (GBR) M10 15:46

2nd Oliver Brett CHIG (GBR) M10 19:52

3rd Aidan McCullough 3ROC (IRL) M10 22:46

4th Ira Thompson BOK (GBR) M10 30:58

5th Ben Dempsey MDOC (GBR) M10 35:41

6th Sorley Todd INVOC (GBR) M10 38:27

mp Ellis Hunter ECKO (GBR) M10 27:19
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M12A 2.575km 165m

Pos
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th
25th
26th
27th
28th
mp

Name

Callum Hunter
Jake Chapman
JoRgen Baklid
Rowan White
Alastair Thomas
Lachlan Chavasse
Ruairi Long

Ciaran Kearns
James McCann
Joseph Wright
Aslak Heimdal
Finlay Todd

Viking Freij

James Ackland
Louis Forshaw-Perring
Joe Uprichard
James Dean
Alasdair Pedley
Joseph Delaney
Thomas Jarvis
Eoghan Knight
Thomas Edmonds
Zac Hudd

Charlie Butterworth
Mattias Kallhauge
Cameryn Kelly Morrish
LiéVin Crefcoeur
Freddie Carcas
Dara O'Cleirigh

Club/Country
ECKO (GBR)
MAROC (GBR)
Konnerud IL (NOR)
INVOC (GBR)
WCOC (GBR)

DEE (GBR)

AJAX (IRL)

Fingal (IRL)

MDOC (GBR)
MAROC (GBR)
Konnerud IL (NOR)
INVOC (GBR)
Snattringe SK (SWE)
INT (GBR)

DVO (GBR)

DVO (GBR)
DEVON (GBR)
EPOC (GBR)
CNOC (IRL)

SO (GBR)

LVO (IRL)

LOC (GBR)

BOK (GBR)

LOC (GBR)
Snattringe SK (SWE)
BVOC (IRL)

TAD (BEL)

INT (GBR)

AJAX (IRL)

11:00:51
Age Class Time
M12 23:50
M12 24:40
M12 24:55
M12 27:19
M12 27:23
M12 28:41
M12 28:52
M12 29:10
M12 30:26
M12 30:57
M12 31:11
M12 31:24
M12 31:44
M12 33:24
M12 33:51
M12 33:55
M12 34:02
M12 34:04
M12 34:50
M12 35:17
M12 39:07
M12 44:34
M12 46:43
M12 48:59
M12 50:30
M12 55:19
M12 57:23
M12 69:45
M12 72:15
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M12B 2.125km 50m

Pos Name Club/Country
1st Cian May 3ROC (IRL)
2nd Codi Kelly Morrish BVOC (IRL)

11:00:51
Age Class Time
M12 22:56
M12 56:13
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M14A 4.675km 250m

Pos
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th
25th
26th
27th
28th
29th
30th
31st
32nd
33rd
34th
35th
36th
37th
38th
39th
40th
41st
42nd
43rd
44th
45th

Name

Simon Hector
Audun Heimdal
Callum White
Alexander Chepelin
Matthew Galloway
Harrison McCartney
Alistair Masson
Adam Bartlett
Michael Hallett
Brage JoRum
William Reynolds
Tim Morgan
Daniel Stansfield
Andrew Barr

Olle Josarp
Nathan Lawson
Scott Marshall
Trygve LaeGran
William Louth
Stian Howard
Paul Eaton
James Millar
Ewan McMillan
Stephen Elkington
Jonas Kallhauge
Samuel Galloway
Cathal O'Cleirigh
Peter Meehan
Gustaf Berglund
Tom McCann
Jonathan Pim
Paul Pruzina

Jack Lord
Christopher Brown
Bryn Wilkinson
Alvar Palmen
Alex Hall

Samuel Fielding
Noah Howlett
Matthew Leitch
Euan Tebbutt
Matthew Fellbaum
Rowen Lee
James Haysom
Zac O'S-Hourihan

Club/Country
Snattringe SK (SWE)
Konnerud IL (NOR)
INVOC (GBR)
GRAMP (GBR)

INT (GBR)

OD (GBR)

SO (GBR)

LOC (GBR)

BOK (GBR)
Byasen (NOR)
SBOC (GBR)

SOC (GBR)

FVO (GBR)

MOR (GBR)

FK Friskus (SWE)
DVO (GBR)

AIRE (GBR)
Steinkjer OK (NOR)
WAOC (GBR)
MAROC (GBR)
WCOC (GBR)

LVO (IRL)

MAROC (GBR)

OD (GBR)
Snattringe SK (SWE)
INT (GBR)

AJAX (IRL)

NWOC (GBR)
Sigtuna OK (SWE)
MDOC (GBR)
Waterford Orienteers (I
LVO (GBR)

NOC (GBR)

BL (GBR)

SUFFOC (GBR)
Espoon Suunta (FIN)
SYO (GBR)

HH (GBR)

LOC (GBR)

SO (GBR)

LEI (GBR)

MDOC (GBR)

NOC (GBR)

BOK (GBR)

BOC (IRL)

11:00:51
Age Class Time
M14 29:23
M14 36:09
M14 38:12
M14 40:12
M14 40:18
M14 41:57
M14 43:21
M14 43:55
M14 45:02
M14 46:08
M14 46:19
M14 46:34
M14 46:46
M14 48:39
M14 49:47
M14 50:40
M14 51:50
M14 51:51
M14 52:23
M14 52:25
M14 52:34
M14 57:35
M14 57:50
M14 58:06
M14 59:29
M14 60:33
M14 61:09
M14 61:36
M14 63:46
M14 67:20
M14 67:29
M14 67:35
M14 67:49
M14 68:12
M14 69:04
M14 69:13
M14 70:12
M14 70:36
M14 71:59
M14 75:29
M14 75:54
M14 78:14
M14 80:15
M14 81:22
M14 84:12
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46th James Errington HH (GBR) M14 85:03
47th Sandis Rektins Fingal Orienteers Dublin  M14 86:00
48th Frazer Howe LVO (GBR) M14 89:49
49th James Mellor NOC (GBR) M14 90:47
50th Edward Gow-Smith DEVON (GBR) M14 92:41
S51st Tom Ross OD (GBR) M14 92:50
52nd  Ben Moore NOC (GBR) M14 97:25
53rd  Jake Belsten DEVON (GBR) M14 102:48
54th George Farren DEE (GBR) M14 103:40
55th Jack Ashworth SO (GBR) M14 128:09
56th Mark Hoare Fingal Orienteers Dublin  M14 131:37
mp Alex Carcas INT (GBR) M14 47:12

mp Rainers Ragainis Fingal Orienteers Dublin  M14 159:23
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M14B 2.575km 165m

Pos
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
mp
mp

Name

Jack Leitch

SeaN Ryan
Dominic Clarke
Ben Cooper

Ben Nicholl

Bertie Harrington
Sean Rowe
Benedict Harwood
Kevin Cunningham
Robert Pim

Sam Peat

Ben Warland
Thomas Webster

Club/Country
SO (GBR)
CNOC (IRL)
DEVON (GBR)
LOC (GBR)
LOC (GBR)
DFOK (GBR)
DEVON (GBR)
NOC (GBR)
3Roc (IRL)
Waterford Orienteers (I
DEVON (GBR)
SOS (GBR)
NOC (GBR)

11:00:51
Age Class Time
M14 30:26
M14 38:10
M14 46:48
M14 47:06
M14 47:27
M14 49:51
M14 54:44
M14 56:24
M14 57:54
M14 69:45
M14 79:39
M14 57:06
M14 72:54
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M16A 6.000km 350m

Pos
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th
25th
26th
27th
28th
29th
30th
31st
32nd
33rd
34th
35th
36th
37th
38th
39th
40th
41st
42nd
43rd
44th
45th

Name
Aidan Smith

Christopher Galloway
Matthew Elkington

Zachary Field
Alex McCann
Jonathan Quinn
Christopher Nash
Craig Nolan
David Hector
Michael Adams
William Rigg
Martin Nilsson
Niall Allen

Joe Woodley
Adam Potter
Ben Beresford
Charlie Jenkins
Luc Sandevoir
Hamish Rogers
Harry Butt
Oliver Williams
Calum McLeod
Dane Blomquist
Mark Otto
Callum Pearson
Angus Dobson
Oliver Reynolds
Alistair Thornton
Jordan Webster
Sam Jefferson
Lova Chechik
Jonathan Crabbe
Daniel Kotecky
Harry Millar
Malachy Buck
Davy Ker
Patrick Rigg
Jake Field

John Dempsey
Nicholas Jarvis

Stephen Reynolds

Sean Penellum
Matthew Haynes
Robert Patterson
William Parkinson

Club/Country
SYO (GBR)
INT (GBR)
OD (GBR)
SYO (GBR)
MDOC (GBR)

Great Eastern Navigator

SROC (GBR)
ESOC (GBR)

Snattringe SK (SWE)

SYO (GBR)
LOC (GBR)

Snattringe SK (SWE)

ERYRI (GBR)
AIRE (GBR)
BOK (GBR)
NOC (GBR)
SBOC (GBR)

Orientation caennaise (

OD (GBR)
SARUM (GBR)
DEE (GBR)
GRAMP (GBR)
SN (GBR)

TOLF Berlin (GER)

WCOC (GBR)
LOC (GBR)
DEVON (GBR)
MDOC (GBR)
NOC (GBR)
LOC (GBR)
EBOR (GBR)
LOC (GBR)
OD (GBR)
LVO (IRL)
LOC (GBR)
AIRE (GBR)
LOC (GBR)
SYO (GBR)
MDOC (GBR)
SO (GBR)
SBOC (GBR)
LOC (GBR)
WAOC (GBR)
CLYDE (GBR)
NOC (GBR)

11:00:51
Age Class Time
M16 42:47
M16 43:34
M16 45:29
M16 45:39
M16 46:40
M16 46:54
M16 47:26
M16 47:33
M16 47:54
M16 48:29
M16 48:37
M16 48:49
M16 49:37
M16 49:39
M16 50:14
M16 51:00
M16 51:07
M16 51:39
M16 51:58
M16 52:23
M16 52:28
M16 52:34
M16 53:05
M16 54:18
M16 55:08
M16 55:51
M16 56:05
M16 56:22
M16 57:25
M16 59:19
M16 60:10
M16 61:39
M16 62:23
M16 62:50
M16 63:09
M16 63:34
M16 63:52
M16 65:30
M16 65:52
M16 68:28
M16 68:45
M16 69:28
M16 71:34
M16 75:37
M16 77:29
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46th Guy Horswell DEVON (GBR) M16 78:28
47th Max Elliott NOC (GBR) M16 78:57
48th Tom Spencer LOC (GBR) M16 82:25
49th Shane Hoare Fingal Orienteers Dublin M16 82:33
50th Thomas Meehan NWOC (GBR) M16 83:40
S51st Alastair Gardner OD (GBR) M16 85:11
52nd  Harry Morse DEVON (GBR) M16 89:21
53rd Benjamin Hewson LOC (GBR) M16 89:52
54th Christopher Garrett DEVON (GBR) M16 90:57
55th Donal Kearns Fingal (IRL) M16 112:38
56th Marcus Bengtsson Mariestad (SWE) M16 114:18

mp Sam Pearson DEE (GBR) M16
mp Nick Malbon NOC (GBR) M16 59:20
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M16B 4.675km 250m

Pos Name Club/Country Age Class Time

1st Joe Cherry AYROC (GBR) M16 52:36

2nd Jostein Bergsvaag Stord Orientering (NOR) M16 68:05

3rd Niklas Granberg Snattringe SK (SWE) M16 77:44

4th Sanjay Puri NOC (GBR) M16 143:25

5th Sean Kearns Fingal (IRL) M16 144:16

mp Nicholas Moran SOC (GBR) M16 67:52

mp Robert McGibbon LVO (GBR) M16 76:14
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M18E 9.175km 515m

Pos
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th
25th=
25th=
27th
28th
29th
30th
31st
32nd

Name

Peter Bray
Jonathan Crickmore
Jack Benham
Thomas Louth
Ciaran Allen

Ben Maliphant
William Gardner
Carl Edmonds
Tiemo Schramm
Mike Beasant
Andrew Lindsay
Adrian Opheim
Matthew Penellum
Cillin Corbett
Christopher MacKenzie
Jack Millar

Chris Owens
Laurence Quinn
John Ockenden
Jack Wright

Finlay Langan
Chris Young

Alex Simonin

Eoin McCullough
Calum Barnetson
Simon Bradbury
Simon FréJd

Mark Stephens
Samuel Horsewill
James Haynes
Brian Hill

Graham Hemingway

Club/Country

SN (GBR)

SO (GBR)

SARUM (GBR)
WAOC (GBR)
ERYRI (GBR)

BOK (GBR)

OD (GBR)

LOC (GBR)
Snattringe SK (SWE)
DEE (GBR)

ESOC (GBR)

Maren OK (NOR)
LOC (GBR)

CorkO (IRL)

CLOK (GBR)

LVO (IRL)

DEE (GBR)

Great Eastern Navigator
SROC (GBR)

LOC (GBR)

MAROC (GBR)

HH (GBR)
Bishopstown Orienteeri
3ROC (IRL)

OD (GBR)

SYO (GBR)
Snattringe SK (SWE)
LVO (GBR)

NOC (GBR)

WAOC (GBR)
CNOC (IRL)

WCOC (GBR)

11:00:51
Age Class Time
M18 60:57
M18 61:15
M18 66:18
M18 69:21
M18 69:46
M18 70:16
M18 71:21
M18 71:30
M18 71:31
M18 71:34
M18 72:40
M18 72:54
M18 73:10
M18 73:53
M18 74:13
M18 76:16
M18 76:20
M18 77:13
M18 79:01
M18 80:17
M18 81:51
M18 82:14
M18 82:20
M18 83:21
M18 83:53
M18 83:53
M18 83:59
M18 86:51
M18 88:41
M18 96:47
M18 101:04
M18 119:38
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M18L 6.875km 365m

Pos Name Club/Country

1st Severin Berglia Eiker O-lag (NOR)
2nd Henrik Martensson Modum O-lag (NOR)
3rd Dieter Marinus Trol Belgium (BEL)
4th Mark Libby CLOK (GBR)

5th Fraser Birtwistle CLARO (GBR)

6th Jacob Shah DEVON (GBR)

7th Leslie Coughlan Cork O (IRL)

8th Zephaniah Buck LOC (GBR)

9th Josh Owen DEVON (GBR)
10th James Giriffin Cork O (IRL)

11th Joe Elliott NOC (GBR)

12th Sam Head DEVON (GBR)
13th Will Fordyce DEVON (GBR)
14th Brendan O'Reilly FERMO (GBR)

mp Petter Nilsson Mariestads FK (SWE)

11:00:51
Age Class Time
M18 59:37
M18 62:33
M18 64:09
M18 71:49
M18 73:49
M18 76:34
M18 80:27
M18 85:42
M18 89:42
M18 90:56
M18 94:30
M18 99:17
M18 102:57
M18 107:16
M18 99:08
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M18S 4.200km 255m

Pos
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
mp

Name

Alexander Roach
Guy Ross

Jack Kelsey
Matthew Wetton
Matthew Green
Stuart Hanstock
Michael Hanson-Morris
Oliver Farren
Mike Kinge

Tim Faulkner

Club/Country
SLOW (GBR)
OD (GBR)
BOK (GBR)
NOC (GBR)
NOC (GBR)
BOK (GBR)
OD (GBR)
DEE (GBR)
DEE (GBR)
DEE (GBR)

11:00:51
Age Class Time
M18 47:55
M16 49:27
M18 49:48
M18 49:54
M18 53:09
M18 62:02
M18 63:39
M18 78:17
M18 83:07
M18 82:16
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M20E 9.175km 515m

Pos
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th=
10th=
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
mp

Name

Matthew Halliday
Alan Cherry
Jamie Stevenson
Peter Hodkinson
Duncan Birtwistle
Lewis Taylor
Robert Gardner
Tom Ryan

Colm Moran
Thomas Fellbaum
Jonathan Malley
Yasha Chechik
Huw Stradling
James Taylor
Conor Short
David Smyth
Fredrik Danielsen
Sean Knight
Josh O'S-Hourihan
Alex Roberts
Joakim Karlsson

Club/Country
OD (GBR)

INT (GBR)
EUOC (GBR)
NOC (GBR)
CLARO (GBR)
WCOC (GBR)
SHUOC (GBR)
FVO (GBR)
3ROC (IRL)
MDOC (GBR)
EBOR (GBR)
EBOR (GBR)
EUOC (GBR)
NOC (GBR)
CNOC (IRL)
NATO (IRL)
Tyrving IL (NOR)
LVO (IRL)
BOC (IRL)
HOC (GBR)
Hestra IF (SWE)

11:00:51
Age Class Time
M20 59:09
M20 60:12
M20 60:47
M20 61:11
M20 64:22
M20 67:55
M20 68:54
M20 69:52
M20 70:51
M20 71:55
M20 71:55
M20 74:05
M20 74:54
M20 75:16
M20 79:25
M20 80:56
M20 87:13
M20 88:16
M20 91:27
M20 96:32
M20 115:12
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M20L 6.875km 365m

Pos Name Club/Country Age Class Time

1st Jamie Parkinson DEVON (GBR) M20 63:14

2nd Adam Bradbury SYO (GBR) M20 69:13

3rd Alexander Moore SHUOC (GBR) M20 70:34

4th Christopher Nicholls GO (GBR) M20 86:36

5th Harry Nicholson NOC (GBR) M20 92:12

6th Adrien Coulier CS Pertuis (FRA) M20 115:27

mp Luke Hayward DEVON (GBR) M20 102:08
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M20S 4.200km 255m

Pos Name Club/Country

1st John Paul O'Reilly EUOC (GBR)

2nd Theophil Richter TU Dresden (GER)
3rd James Speight FERMO (GBR)

4th Sam Bourne DEE (GBR)

11:00:51
Age Class Time
M20 51:08
M20 51:30
M20 66:48
M20 98:06
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M21E 13.000km 700m

Pos
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th=
24th=
26th
27th
28th
29th
30th
31st
32nd
33rd
34th
35th
36th
37th
38th
39th
40th
41st
42nd
43rd
44th
45th

Name

Hector Haines
Matthew Crane
Douglas Tullie
Anthony Squire
Murray Strain
Richard Robinson
Nick Barrable
Mark Nixon

Dave Schorah
Oleg Chepelin
Alasdair McLeod
lan Nixon
Nicolas Simonin
John Rocke
Duncan Coombs
Duncan Archer
David Brickhill-Jones
Edward Catmur
Ed Nash

Chris Smithard
David Healy
Marcus Pinker
Neil Northrop
Michael Soerensen
David Abrams
Darren Burke
Ben Stevens
Todd Oates
Colm Hill

Soeren Riechers
Romualdas Stupelis
Mark Saunders
Shane Lynch
Mark Bown

Albin Pettersson
Gerard Butler
Andrew Quin
Vegard Brox
Matthew Franklin
Daniel Zwiker
Andrew Powell
Tom Beasant
Oldrich Janecek
Josh Beech
Keith Agmen

Club/Country
EUOC (GBR)
BOK (GBR)
EUOC (GBR)
INT (GBR)
INT (GBR)
NOC (GBR)
SYO (GBR)
EUOC (GBR)
SHUOC (GBR)
INT (GBR)
EUOC (GBR)
AIRE (GBR)

Bishopstown Orienteeri

SHUOC (GBR)
EUOC (GBR)
CLOK (GBR)
SYO (GBR)
SLOW (GBR)
Turbine NB (GER)
SHUOC (GBR)
GEN (IRL)

FVO (IRL)

SYO (GBR)

Pan-Kristianstad (SWE)

SHUOC (GBR)
CORKO (IRL)

AIRE (GBR)
Wellington OC (NZL)
CNOC (IRL)
Bielefelder TG (GER)
HOC (LTU)

SROC (GBR)
CORKO (IRL)

BOK (GBR)

OK Tisaren (SWE)
3ROC (IRL)

3ROC (IRL)

IL Tyrving (NOR)
BOK (GBR)

OLG Galgenen (SUI)
NOC (GBR)

SHUOC (GBR)

MFF UK Praha (CZE)
EBOR (GBR)

BOK (NZL)

11:00:51
Age Class Time
M21 74:46
M21 76:38
M21 77:16
M21 78:26
M21 78:46
M21 79:06
M35 80:51
M21 80:53
M21 81:29
M21 81:51
M21 81:55
M21 82:03
M21 82:04
M21 82:29
M21 83:56
M21 84:40
M21 85:27
M21 85:36
M21 85:52
M21 86:13
M21 86:16
M35 86:20
M21 87:16
M21 87:39
M21 87:39
M21 87:43
M21 88:30
M21 89:30
M21 90:30
M21 90:37
M21 92:07
M21 92:34
M21 93:01
M21 93:30
M21 95:29
M21 95:45
M21 96:24
M35 96:53
M21 98:52
M21 99:00
M21 99:26
M21 99:42
M21 102:36
M21 103:14
M21 103:37
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46th
47th
48th
49th
50th
51st
52nd
53rd
54th
55th
56th
57th
58th
59th
60th
61st
62nd
63rd
64th
65th
66th
67th
mp
mp
mp
mp
mp
mp

Kyle Heron

Saku Asikainen
Per Wirehn

Ben Chesters
Will Hensman
Duncan Grassie
Soeren Skaarup Larsen
Ross McLennan
Declan Gray

Jon Marsden
Hugh Cashell
Ruairi Short
Scott Collier

Alex Rothman
Arnis Saltums
Joe Taunton
Brian Flannelly
Glen Richardson
Rune Olsen
Jeremy Colgan
Steffen Hartmann
Simon Reeve
James Williams
Gareth Candy
Alan Lane

Pierre Kaltenbacher
Kieran Rocks
Jonny Gallier

FVO (GBR)

Hiisirasti -Finland (FIN)
Byasen IL (NOR)
SARUM (GBR)

FVO (GBR)

GRAMP (GBR)

OK Qest Birkeroed (DE
FVO (GBR)

SARUM (GBR)

FVO (GBR)

CNOC (IRL)

CNOC (IRL)

KERNO (GBR)

SYO (GBR)

CorkO (IRL)

NGOC (GBR)

CorkO (IRL)

NOR (GBR)
Baekkelaget SK (NOR)
Hudson Valley Orientee
TGV Horn (GER)
FERMO (GBR)

EPOC (GBR)

SYO (AUS)

CorkO (IRL)

HSV OL Wiener Neusta
LVO (IRL)

INT (GBR)

M21
M21
M21
M21
M21
M21
M21
M21
M21
M35
M21
M21
M21
M21
M21
M21
M21
M21
M21
M35
M21
M35
M21
M21
M21
M21
M35
M21

11:00:51

104:07
104:22
104:45
105:10
106:18
106:52
109:23
109:28
110:15
110:17
110:28
110:31
110:34
111:11
115:10
117:14
119:35
130:55
132:34
145:38
146:41
147:49

93:38
115:56
125:13
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M21L 10.400km 540m

Pos
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th
25th
26th
27th
28th
29th
30th
31st
mp
mp

Name

Andrew Llewellyn
Chris Mitchell
Nicholas Barber
Jonny Kendall
Phil Winskill
Chris Heppenstall
Donal Burke
Snorre Hansen
Philippe Richter
Gianreto Schaad
Martin Ahlburg
lan Ashton
Matthew Burden
Ray Holohan
Mairtin Coffey
Eoghan Carton
Matthias Jandrig
Alistair Hindle
Adam Poole

Dan Findlay-Robinson
Fergal Buckley
Daniel Morrogh
Jeff Powell Davies
Graham Parkes
James Furness
Kevin O Riordan
Fabian Flood
Robert Fredriksen
Tim Kieniewicz
Harold Wyber
Mark Collis

Eric O'Brien

John Craddock

Club/Country

NOC (GBR)

PFO (GBR)
SHUOC (GBR)
CORKO (IRL)
WCOC (GBR)
LOC (GBR)

DFO (IRL)

Byasen IL (NOR)
TU Dresden (GER)
OLV Zug (SUI)
IHW Alex 78 Berlin (GE
KERNO (GBR)
AIRE (GBR)

DFO (IRL)

DFO (IRL)

DFO (IRL)

IHW Alex 78 Berlin (GE
ESOC (GBR)
RAFO (GBR)
SLOW (GBR)
KerryO (IRL)

DFO (IRL)

BL (GBR)

HH (GBR)

OD (GBR)

Setanta Orienteers (IRL

DFO (IRL)

Notodden O-lag (NOR)
ESOC (GBR)

CHIG (GBR)

TVOC (GBR)

DFO (IRL)

Unattached (IRL)

11:00:51

Age Class Time
M21 73:11
M21 80:46
M21 82:47
M21 85:18
M35 87:04
M21 89:18
M21 91:36
M21 92:42
M21 96:53
M21 97:38
M21 99:27
M21 100:15
M21 101:34
M21 104:47
M21 105:46
M21 108:09
M21 109:43
M35 111:18
M21 113:30
M21 113:35
M21 115:09
M21 117:41
M21 119:48
M21 124:41
M21 125:36
M21 129:34
M40 130:27
M35 136:23
M21 136:38
M21 139:43
M21 143:38
M21

M21 80:47
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M21S 6.875km 365m
Pos Name Club/Country Age Class Time
1st Andrew Dalgleish ESOC (GBR) M21 54:06
2nd Stewart Caithness INT (GBR) M21 60:32
3rd Timothy Longley BOK (GBR) M21 65:29
4th lan Elder SLOW (GBR) M21 66:14
5th Ben Windsor LEI (GBR) M21 67:06
6th Ashley Ambrose SHUOC (GBR) M21 67:23
7th Aki Nalli Pihkaniskat (FIN) M40 68:51
8th David Aldridge HOC (GBR) M21 69:49
9th Magnus Nystrom Kvarnsvedens GOIF OK M21 71:47
10th Nick Pullen NOR (GBR) M21 72:08
11th Stefan Lemming Mariestads FK (SWE) M21 73:57
12th Richard Guillaume SYO (GBR) M21 7717
13th Anton Pettersson Mariestads FK (SWE) M21 77:49
14th Tim Smith SLOW (GBR) M21 79:26
15th Arthur Andreassen Sandefjord OK (NOR) M21 81:08
16th Conrad Daly CorkO (IRL) M21 84:29
17th Stuart Scott UCDO (IRL) M21 86:09
18th Sean Harte CorkO (IRL) M21 86:56
19th Simon Branford WIM (GBR) M21 86:57
20th Richard Cronin BOK (GBR) M21 88:42
21st Danny O'Hare CorkO (IRL) M21 89:51
22nd  Mark Burley BOK (GBR) M21 93:06
23rd John Alexander QUBOC (GBR) M21 108:00
24th Rob Atkins HOC (GBR) M21 112:05
25th Richard Jackson NWO (GBR) M21 122:52
26th Samuel Taunton NGOC (GBR) M21 123:51
27th Conor Laffey DFO (IRL) M21 126:54
28th Marian Schmidt EUOC (GER) M21 133:36
29th Paul Keville Setanta (IRL) M21 155:05
30th Rory O Reilly DFO (IRL) M21 161:32
mp Roderick Kong Lik Chiong EUOC (MAS) M21
mp Daniel Hartmann SHUOC (GBR) M21
mp Erik Schuetz Rocky Mountain Oriente M40
mp Fiach O'Rourke FINGAL (IRL) M21 73:09
mp Ezra Lutton OD (GBR) M21 83:56
mp Johnny Smicka SK HANA Oeienteering  M21 118:47

mp Jeremy Oakenfull SLOW (GBR) M35 180:27
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M21V 4.200km 255m

Pos Name Club/Country Age Class Time
1st Ben Swarbrick COBOC (GBR) M21 54:28
2nd David Dorling DFOK (GBR) M35 54:34
3rd Peter Sunley COBOC (GBR) M21 56:58
4th Lewis Wright LVO (GB) M21 60:02
5th Marcel Schwyter Swiss O Tours (SUI) M40 67:47
6th Petter Fure Oppsal Orientering (NO M50 68:12
7th Kevin Oliver SOC (GBR) M21 71:54

8th Michael Rudolf OLK Wiggertal (SUI) M21 79:42
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M35L 8.825km 465m

Pos Name Club/Country Age Class Time
1st David LgVer Modum O-lag (NOR) M35 64:10
2nd Roger Goddard FVO (GBR) M35 65:17
3rd GeéRald Souweine TAD (BEL) M35 77:41
4th Audrius Smilgius Azuolas (LTU) M40 78:42
5th lan Marsden HH (GBR) M35 78:43
6th Christopher Lewis SBOC (GBR) M35 79:14
7th Ray Ward ESOC (GBR) M35 79:26
8th Geoff Ellis RAFO (GBR) M35 82:40
9th Graeme Ackland INT (GBR) M45 84:36
10th Evan Barlow SLOW (GBR) M35 86:03
11th Sami Takaluoma OD (FIN) M35 86:06
12th Chris Scott TAF (FRA) M35 92:41
13th Craig Chapman MAROC (GBR) M35 95:58
14th Steve Wilson PFO (GBR) M35 97:08
15th Matthias Ruetti OLG Herzogenbuchsee M35 104:02
16th Mads K. Larsen Spring Cup OK (DEN) M35 105:42
17th Oliver Clear DFO (IRL) M35 108:12
18th Ross MacLagan SN (GBR) M35 113:35
19th David Bennett DVO (GBR) M35 115:03
20th David Wilson LVO (GBR) M35 126:47
21st Finn Skouenborg OK OQOest Birkeroed (DE =~ M35 129:08

mp Mark Stodgell WCH (GBR) M35 83:05
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M35S 5.725km 235m

Pos
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th

Name

Angus Shedden
Brian Fletcher
Graeme Ross
Bobby Smyth
Alastair Dunlop
Tom Mallows
Shane O'Neill
David Mann
Colm Kingston
Simon Firth
Christophe Tabard
Lee Kemp

Club/Country
LEI (GBR)
QO (GBR)
INT (GBR)
NWOC (IRL)
CLYDE (GBR)
ESOC (GBR)
Setanta (IRL)
LVO (GBR)
Kerry O (IRL)
ESOC (GBR)
Unattached (IRL)
SO (GBR)

11:00:51
Age Class Time
M35 53:13
M35 57:46
M35 60:07
M35 67:37
M35 70:24
M35 72:57
M35 73:49
M35 82:15
M35 88:09
M35 92:21
M35 92:24
M35 94:42
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M40L 8.125km 460m

Pos Name Club/Country Age Class Time
1st James Logue EPOC (GBR) M40 53:56
2nd Steve Watkins AIRE (GBR) M40 58:20
3rd Bill Edwards SYO (GBR) M40 59:28
4th Andrew Dale ECKO (GBR) M40 61:58
5th Martin Ward SYO (GBR) M40 63:13
6th Jon Cross FVO (GBR) M40 64:17
7th Richard Barrett SBOC (GBR) M40 65:05
8th Ben Stansfield FVO (GBR) M40 65:22
9th Raik ZschaCkel IHW Alex 78 Berlin (GE =~ M40 65:46
10th Neil Conway AIRE (GBR) M40 66:56
11th Thomas Josarp FK Friskus (SWE) M40 68:00
12th Fraser Purves FVO (GBR) M40 68:27
13th Darrell High SO (GBR) M40 69:01
14th Brad Connor FVO (GBR) M40 72:57
15th Alan Irving WCOC (GBR) M40 76:35
16th Henrik Palmen Espoon Suunta (FIN) M40 76:58
17th Nigel Wright NN (GBR) M40 77:16
18th David Eades INT (GBR) M40 78:03
19th Brendan O'Brien KerryO (IRL) M40 78:32
20th Peter Stagg BOK (GBR) M40 79:10
21st John Slater WCOC (GBR) M40 80:15
22nd  Daniel Althaus Swiss O Tours (SUI) M40 81:03
23rd Craig Blackford BADO (GBR) M40 82:39
24th Paul Gebbett BOK (GBR) M40 83:43
25th Ingus Rektins Fingal Orienteers Dublin M40 84:59
26th Wim Vervoort Trol Belgium (BEL) M40 85:22
27th Declan McGrellis LVO (GBR) M40 85:42
28th Igor Stefko LVO (GBR) W40 86:13
29th Christian Wehrli Swiss O Tours (SUI) M40 89:07
30th Kevin Fielding HH (GBR) M40 89:13
31st Richard Parkin LVO (GBR) M40 90:43
32nd  Stefan Thiels OMEGA Belgium (BEL) M40 91:13
33rd Anthony Donaldson NOC (GBR) M40 91:45
34th Simon Kippin TVOC (GBR) M40 92:32
35th John Emeleus KFO (GBR) M40 93:03
36th Paul Gaines BL (GBR) M40 94:38
37th Andrew Macpherson CLYDE (GBR) M40 97:26
38th lain Tebbutt LEI (GBR) M40 97:54
39th Kevin Holliday INVOC (GBR) M40 101:52
40th Richard Vasey LVO (GBR) M40 103:01
41st Gerard Cunningham 3Roc (IRL) M40 103:32
42nd  Mike Hooper SO (GBR) M40 106:04
43rd Andrea Rebora SLOW (GBR) M40 108:43
44th Chris McCartney OD (GBR) M40 111:20

45th Joe McClure LVO (GBR) M40 113:59
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46th Mike Garvin SLOW (GBR)

47th Chris Littler SYO (GBR)

48th Simon Paterson TVOC (GBR)

49th David Heale HH (GBR)

50th lan Murphy FIN (IRL)

mp Andy Thorpe EPOC (GBR)

mp Lars LeE Notodden O-lag (NOR)

mp Paul Mcarthur LVO (GBR)

M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40

11:00:51

114:00
114:52
130:22
135:07
136:00

95:22
104:53
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M40S 5.750km 280m

Pos
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
mp
mp

Name

Tony Udris

Nick Howlett
Paul Beresford
Pat Ryan
Gerald Duffy
Peter Langmaid
Ronald Nolan
Martyn Broadest
Vince Roper
Nick Abbott

Uel Fisher
David Harrison
Jonathan Molloy
Alan Elwood
James Morris
Max Carcas
Daniel Roth
John McAleavey

Club/Country
SYO (GBR)
LOC (GBR)
NOC (GBR)
Fingal Orienteers (IRL)
CorkO (IRL)
HOC (GBR)
ESOC (GBR)
AIRE (GBR)
SLOW (GBR)
HOC (GBR)
FERMO (GBR)
EPOC (GBR)
FVO (GBR)
LVO (GBR)
SLOW (GBR)
INT (GBR)

OD (GBR)
LVO (GBR)

11:00:51
Age Class Time
M40 53:42
M40 53:51
M40 60:53
M40 65:35
M40 67:09
M40 69:03
M40 71:16
M40 74:18
M40 80:09
M40 85:52
M40 93:15
M40 93:18
M40 97:00
M40 97:02
M40 106:23
M40 111:38
M40 83:30
M40 129:57
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M45L 7.675km 420m

Pos
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
n/c
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th
25th
26th
27th
28th
29th
30th
31st
32nd
33rd
34th
35th
36th
37th
38th
39th
40th
41st
42nd
43rd
44th

Name

Charlie Adams
David Rollins
Clive Hallett
Thor Mella

Knut Edvard Helland
Alan Velecky
Mark Chapman
Quentin Harding
David Peel
Colm O'Halloran
Anders Karlsson
Andrew Bradley
Per Kallhauge
Billy Reed

John Duckworth
Robert Lee
Colin Smith
Robin Galloway
Kenny Leitch
Jon Hateley
Simon Thompson
Anthony Hall
Steve Hinshelwood
Petter LgE
Steve Dempsey
Jorgen Hector
Urban Freij
Mark Mon-Williams
Stuart Parker
Steve Webb
Andreas Grote
Tony Burton
Hideo Inaba
Simon Errington
Kenneth Daly
Andrew Pim
Mark Adams
Arve Opheim
Tim Martland
Dave Chaffey
Dave Weston
Paul Taylor
David McCann
John Taylor

Phil Newall

Club/Country

SYO (GBR)

BAOC (GBR)

BOK (GBR)
@stmarka ok (NOR)
Ringerike O-lag (NOR)
SO (GBR)

SYO (GBR)

SROC (GBR)

SYO (GBR)

Cork Orienteers (IRL)
Snattringe SK (SWE)
WCOC (GBR)
Snattringe SK (SWE)
LVO (GBR)

DVO (GBR)

INT (GBR)

SYO (GBR)

INT (GBR)

SO (GBR)

DEE (GBR)

HOC (GBR)

SYO (GBR)

WAOC (GBR)
Notodden O-lag (NOR)
MDOC (GBR)
Snattringe SK (SWE)
Snattringe SK (SWE)
AIRE (GBR)
WAROC (GBR)
AIRE (GBR)

OLC SKOG Fribourg (S
MV (GBR)

LOK (JPN)

HH (GBR)

INT (GBR)

Waterford Orienteers (I
HH (GBR)

Maren OK (NOR)
MDOC (GBR)

DVO (GBR)

Setanta (IRL)

EPOC (GBR)

MDOC (GBR)
WCOC (GBR)
KERNO (GBR)

11:00:51
Age Class Time
M45 54:32
M45 54:59
M45 56:21
M45 57:55
M45 59:35
M45 59:52
M45 61:27
M45 62:03
M45 62:26
M45 64:10
M45 64:11
M45 64:33
M45 64:44
M45 65:03
M45 65:04
M45 66:30
M45 66:38
M45 66:39
M45 67:02
M45 67:10
M45 67:21
M45 67:29
M45 68:42
M45 68:50
M45 69:12
M45 69:32
M45 70:41
M45 70:51
M45 71:05
M45 71:10
M45 71:11
M45 71:14
M45 71:37
M45 71:50
M45 73:18
M45 73:34
M45 74:32
M45 74:48
M45 74:51
M45 75:03
M45 75:26
M45 76:03
M45 76:18
M45 76:47
M45 77:04
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45th
46th
47th
48th
49th
50th
51st
52nd
53rd
54th
55th
56th
57th
58th
59th
60th
61st
62nd
63rd
64th
65th
66th
67th
68th
69th
70th
71st
72nd
73rd
74th
75th
76th
77th
78th
79th=
79th=
81st
82nd
83rd
84th
85th
86th
87th
88th
89th
90th
91st
92nd

Pete Lawrence
Adrian Chapman
Marcus Geoghegan
Alan Hickling

Neil Crickmore
Benoit Sandevoir
Steve Jarvis

Paul Chavasse
Patrick O Donovan
Dermot O'Sullivan
Graham Watson
Erik Van Dijck
Martin Skinner
lain Shepherd
Dean Field
Gordon Parker
Philippe Crefcoeur
Graeme Francis
David Lawson
Nick Green
Stephen McKinley
Peter Huzan
Trevor Hoey

Paul McMillan
Brendan Delaney
Andy Allen
Duncan Innes

lan Marshall

Marc Meeuwssen
Paul Smyth
Philippe Taelemans
Mike Long

Paul Fox

DaniélL Marinus
Trevor Martin

lain Bell

lan Howells

Lyle Fleming
Tony Lawlor

Per Stedje

John Mason

lain Bell

Paul Richardson
Paul L'Estrange
Philip Jenkins
Mark Webster
Trevor Hindle
Clive Wilkinson

GRAMP (GBR)
RAFO (GBR)
Ajax (IRL)
SAX (GBR)
SO (GBR)

Orientation caennaise (

SO (GBR)
DEE (GBR)
BOC (IRL)

Bishopstown Orienteeri

WCOC (GBR)

Trol Belgium (BEL)
WCOC (GBR)
INVOC (GBR)
SYO (GBR)
SLOW (GBR)

TAD (BEL)
KNOBOC (GBR)
DVO (GBR)

MV (GBR)

SN (GBR)

SLOW (GBR)

FVO (GBR)
MAROC (GBR)
DFO (IRL)

ERYRI (GBR)
BOK (GBR)

AIRE (GBR)

Trol Belgium (BEL)

Ajax Orienteering Club (

TAD (BEL)

AJAX (IRL)

SN (GBR)

Trol Belgium (BEL)
LVO (GBR)

DEE (GBR)

RAFO (GBR)

LVO (GBR)

CNOC (IRL)
@stmarka OK (NOR)
MAROC (GBR)
KNOBOC (GBR)
ELO (GBR)

LVO (GBR)

SBOC (GBR)

NOC (GBR)
MDOC (GBR)
SUFFOC (GBR)

M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45

11:00:51

77:55
78:02
78:10
78:23
78:37
78:41
78:42
78:52
79:17
79:26
80:03
80:32
81:14
81:23
81:26
81:28
82:34
83:38
84:01
84:44
84:47
84:54
85:07
86:38
86:51
88:05
88:19
88:28
88:30
89:12
89:52
89:57
90:44
92:12
92:18
92:18
93:40
94:27
95:31
95:54
95:56
96:38
97:17
98:33
102:01
102:07
102:27
103:35
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93rd Volker Otto

94th Jeff Butt

95th Paul Wilson

96th Adam Leaf

97th Joseph Doherty
98th Christoph Schoenenberger
99th Des Fletcher
100th  William Higgins
101st  Geoffrey Collins
102nd Paul O'S-Hourihan
mp Greg Hull

mp Robert Smith

mp Stuart Skeates

mp Mark Philpott

TOLF Berlin (GER)
SARUM (GBR)
SO (GBR)

HH (GBR)
FERMO (GBR)
OLV Zug (SUI)
NWOC (GBR)
LVO (GBR)
LVO (GBR)
BOC (IRL)
AIRE (GBR)
DVO (GBR)
BAOC (GBR)
NWOC (GBR)

M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45

11:00:51

105:56
106:31
108:31
109:23
112:28
113:58
124:06
124:13
133:44
137:15

87:14

97:45
112:25
115:29
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M45S 5.125km 320m

Pos
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th
mp
mp
mp

Name

Brian Ward
Lars Holmgard
Roger Thetford
Graham Louth
lan Gamlen
John Kewley
BjoRn Baklid
Peter Warland
Mike Edwards
Hanspeter Gehrig
Rod Harrington
Roland Zahner
lan Mclintyre
Mark Foxwell
Ciaran Young
Michael Lord
Mark Jones
Alistair Tinto
Kevin Ross
Tom Todd
David Potter
Robert Howard
Alex Bogomoletz
David Bryant
Mick Brett
Rory Percival
Guido Bolli

Club/Country
HALO (GBR)
Kils OK (SWE)
TVOC (GBR)
WAOC (GBR)
COBOC (GBR)
MDOC (GBR)
Konnerud IL (NOR)
SOS (GBR)
RAFO (GBR)
OLK Argus (SUI)
DFOK (GBR)
OLV Zug (SUlI)
INT (GBR)

LEI (GBR)
Fingal (IRL)
NOC (GBR)
BARRO (GBR)
EPOC (GBR)
OD (GBR)
INVOC (GBR)
BOK (GBR)
MAROC (GBR)
FINGAL (IRL)
MAROC (GBR)
CHIG (GBR)
HH (GBR)
OLV Zug (SUl)

11:00:51
Age Class Time
M45 47:52
M45 48:12
M45 50:28
M45 52:49
M45 58:15
M45 59:20
M45 61:25
M45 66:07
M45 67:48
M45 72:50
M45 74:07
M45 74:42
M45 75:42
M45 79:43
M45 80:05
M45 84:11
M45 88:04
M45 97:24
M45 100:22
M45 101:59
M45 106:34
M45 132:07
M45 148:58
M45 161:24
M45 33:29
M45 60:13
M50 64:04
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MSOL 7.325km 360m

Pos
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th=
15th=
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th
25th
26th
27th
28th
29th=
29th=
29th=
32nd
33rd
34th
35th
36th
37th
38th
39th
40th
41st
42nd
43rd
44th
45th

Name

Jonathan Emberton
Jorgen Martensson
Donald Petrie
Mark Saunders
Keith Masson
Aonghus O'Cleirigh
Paul Thornton
Alastair Mackenzie
Per-Olof Derebrant
Kevin Harding
Frans Laenen
Brian Corbett

Jan Steineger
Martin Sacher
Claes Berglund
Mark Gloor

Charles Bromley Gardner

Rune Teigland

Bob Cherry
Evgueni Chepelin
Peter Haynes
Robin Orr

Richard Tiley

Gary Longhurst
Nicholas Evans
Arve LaeGran
Christopher Kelsey
Andy Stott
Thomas Schulthess
Gavin Smith
Stephan Rudolf
David Seward
Stephen Kimberley
lan Maxwell

Andy Thornton
John Embrey
JoRn Ove Woldsdal
Bernard Peissard
Andy Jones
Andrew Quickfall
Jes Dickin

lan Hamilton

Jan Nylund

lan Moran

Luc Melis

Club/Country
EPOC (GBR)
Modum O-lag (NOR)
CLYDE (GBR)
BOK (GBR)

MV (GBR)

AJAX (IRL)

CLOK (GBR)
CLOK (GBR)

SOK Aneby (SWE)
HH (GBR)

Trol Belgium (BEL)
CorkO (IRL)

Gneist IL (NOR)
Kilroy (SUI)
Sigtuna OK (SWE)
OLV Zug (SUI)
BAOC (GBR)
@stmarka OK (NOR)
AYROC (GBR)
GRAMP (GBR)
SLOW (GBR)
CLYDE (GBR)

LOC (GBR)

FVO (GBR)

NOC (GBR)
Steinkjer OK (NOR)
BOK (GBR)

NGOC (GBR)

OLK Argus (SUI)
SROC (GBR)
SLOW (GBR)
SBOC (GBR)

DVO (GBR)

RR (GBR)

MDOC (GBR)

HOC (GBR)
VAREGG (NOR)
OLC SKOG Fribourg (S
SLOW (GBR)
SROC (GBR)

SOC (GBR)
GRAMP (GBR)
Mariestads FK (SWE)
SOC (GBR)

Trol Belgium (BEL)

11:00:51
Age Class Time
M50 50:49
M50 52:39
M50 53:16
M50 54:00
M50 54:03
M50 54:09
M50 56:43
M50 57:26
M50 58:04
M50 58:10
M50 59:42
M50 60:10
M50 60:13
M50 60:50
M80 61:10
M50 61:10
M50 62:07
M50 63:13
M50 63:38
M50 63:58
M50 64:24
M50 64:30
M50 65:20
M50 66:08
M50 66:40
M50 67:17
M50 67:19
M50 67:22
M50 68:10
M50 68:10
M50 68:10
M50 68:39
M50 68:45
M50 69:29
M50 69:48
M50 70:46
M50 71:20
M50 71:55
M50 72:12
M50 74:20
M50 74:35
M50 75:10
M50 75:15
M50 75:26
M50 75:49
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46th Paul Bradbury SYO (GBR) M50 76:03
47th Simon Thraves SO (GBR) M50 76:10
48th Leighton Anthony SBOC (GBR) M50 77:20
49th Tore Bengtsson Mariestads FK (SWE) M50 78:31
50th John O'Donovan Cork Orienteering club (M50 78:55
S51st Keith Tonkin GO (GBR) M50 80:30
52nd  Noel Schorah DEE (GBR) M50 81:13
53rd Pat McCavana GEN (IRL) M50 82:02
54th Patrick Smyth NATO (IRL) M50 82:10
55th Mark Garside WCH (GBR) M50 82:11
56th  Andrew Yeates WCH (GBR) M50 82:14
57th Dave Marr OD (GBR) M60 83:01
58th Paul Frost ECKO (GBR) M50 84:16
59th Stephen Fellbaum MDOC (GBR) M50 84:29
60th David Vincent DVO (GBR) M50 84:31
61st David Frame TAY (GBR) M50 85:48
62nd  Torgeir Strand Fana IL (NOR) M50 85:51
63rd Melvyn Perry AYROC (GBR) M50 87:46
64th Pete Owens DEE (GBR) M50 88:00
65th Nigel Beasant DEE (GBR) M50 88:39
66th Luca Battistoni VAO (ITA) M50 88:45
67th  Alan Nesbit BOK (GBR) M50 89:40
68th Edward Nicholson NOC (GBR) M50 93:27
69th Nicholas Jones AIRE (GBR) M50 94:43
70th Marco Ongaro VAO (ITA) M55 96:26
71st Pat Farrelly DFO (IRL) M50 96:59
72nd  Kenny Weir LVO (GBR) M50 97:35
73rd Peter Martin MV (GBR) M50 98:08
74th Dave Richardson Fingal (IRL) M50 99:48
75th Robert Hick WSX (GBR) M50 100:44
76th Andrew Butterfield Great Eastern Navigator M50 106:00
77th Gary Simmons GO (GBR) M50 106:19
78th Colin Swallow SN (GBR) M50 109:37
79th Kevin Parkes HH (GBR) M50 110:15
80th Nick Ajderian BOK (GBR) M50 110:49
81st Willie Fitzgerald Cork O (IRL) M50 111:12
82nd  Ralf St6Rp IHW Alex 78 Berlin (GE M50 111:24
83rd Paul Turner SELOC (GBR) M50 127:04
84th Colin Welch BOK (GBR) M50 127:15
85th FrangOis Coulier CS Pertuis (FRA) M50 130:33
86th Patrick Murphy BOC (IRL) M50 137:10
mp Robert Daly GRAMP (GBR) M50 63:08
mp Alan Honey BOK (GBR) M50 65:37

mp Stephen Gilmore LVO (GBR) M50 84:58
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M50S 5.275km 275m

Pos Name Club/Country Age Class Time
1st Mike Pedley EPOC (GBR) M50 45:48
2nd Phillip Batts CLOK (GBR) M50 48:42
3rd Roger Thomas WCOC (GBR) M50 52:06
4th Blair Young TINTO (GBR) M50 53:50
5th Niall Reynolds SBOC (GBR) M50 54:06
6th Steve Smirthwaite MOR (GBR) M50 56:28
7th Keith Dawson INT (GBR) M50 56:32
8th lain McLeod GRAMP (GBR) M50 57:28
9th Morten Anker Hoffmann Lillomarka (NOR) M50 60:11
10th David Saunders HH (GBR) M50 60:12
11th Graham Farley LOC (GBR) M50 60:29
12th Nigel Benham SARUM (GBR) M50 60:42
13th Robert King AIRE (GBR) M50 61:53
14th Jon Carberry SROC (GBR) M50 64:25
15th Terry O'Brien STAG (GBR) M50 67:18
16th Trevor Ricketts MAROC (GBR) M50 67:30
17th Dave Brown EBOR (GBR) M50 69:58
18th Nev Myers EBOR (GBR) M50 76:55
19th Lester Hartmann HOC (GBR) M50 78:38
20th Eirik JoRum Byasen (NOR) M50 84:26
21st Peter Ribbans SWOC (GBR) M50 91:02
22nd  Jonathan Eaton WCOC (GBR) M50 94:22
23rd Thomas Ryan CNOC (IRL) M50 100:10
24th Michael Murphy LVO (GBR) M50 106:48
25th Stephen Perkins bishopstown orienteerin ~ M350 116:27

26th Steven King SOS (GBR) M50 120:01
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MSSL 7.125km 365m

Pos
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th
25th
26th
27th
28th
29th
30th
31st
32nd
33rd
34th
35th
36th
37th
38th
39th
40th
41st
42nd
43rd
44th
45th

Name

Rob Parkinson
Gunnar Gytri
Peter Haines
Alistair Wood
David Kingham
Peter Nicholls
Colin Dickson
Philip Eeles

lan Ditchfield
Pete Jones

Axel Blomquist
Barry Elkington
Gavin Clegg

John Rye

Andy Lewsley
Mikhail Gryaznevich
Simon Elliott

Alan Leakey
Andy Robinson
Crawford Lindsay
Bengt Jonsson
Oerjan Eirik Valestrand
Pat Healy

Alan Rosen
Martyn Roome
Roland Svensson
Geir Holm Gundersen
Simon Greenwood
Hugo Christensen
Ketil Berge

Eirik Vefsnmo
Derek Fryer

Andy Emmerson
Jonny Nilsson
Robin Smith
Colin Matheson
Martin Howald
Neil Harvatt
Robert McKenna
Gerry Ashton

Are Eriksen

Tim O'Donoghue
Don McKerrow
Selwyn Wright
Leslie Hunt

Club/Country
DEVON (GBR)
Farde IL (NOR)
AIRE (GBR)

AIRE (GBR)

TVOC (GBR)

GO (GBR)

BAOC (GBR)

SOC (GBR)

MV (GBR)

SN (GBR)

SN (GBR)

OD (GBR)

WSX (GBR)

RMOC (GBR)

BL (GBR)

TVOC (GBR)

NOC (GBR)

SLOW (GBR)

SLOW (GBR)

ESOC (GBR)

Hestra IF (SWE)
Fana IL (NOR)
CNOC (IRL)

HH (GBR)

SROC (GBR)
Mariestads FK (SWE)
IF Sturla (NOR)

SAX (GBR)
Notodden O-lag (NOR)
Vestre Akers Skiklubb (
Byasen IL (NOR)
LOC (GBR)

OD (GBR)
Snattringe SK (SWE)
SOC (GBR)

FVO (GBR)

OLG Herzogenbuchsee
HALO (GBR)

NN (GBR)

NGOC (GBR)

OSI (NOR)
SOLWAY (GBR)
SLOW (GBR)

LOC (GBR)

SN (GBR)

11:00:51
Age Class Time
M55 56:01
M55 57:54
M55 58:03
M55 60:46
M55 61:32
M55 61:35
M55 61:39
M55 62:27
M55 64:45
M55 66:04
M55 66:10
M55 67:49
M55 67:57
M55 68:31
M55 68:33
M55 69:45
M55 70:45
M55 70:49
M55 71:33
M55 71:35
M55 73:40
M55 75:25
M55 75:30
M55 75:50
M55 76:10
M55 77:15
M55 78:08
M55 78:23
M55 79:25
M55 79:53
M55 80:15
M55 80:23
M55 80:34
M55 80:40
M55 81:26
M55 82:59
M55 83:06
M55 83:16
M55 84:08
M55 84:20
M55 84:31
M55 85:01
M55 85:19
M55 85:26
M55 85:44
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46th
47th
48th
49th
50th
51st
52nd
53rd
54th
55th
56th
57th
58th
59th
60th
61st
62nd
63rd
64th
65th
66th
67th
68th
69th
70th
71st
72nd
73rd
74th
75th
76th
77th
78th
79th
80th
81st
82nd
83rd
84th
85th
mp
mp
mp
mp
mp

Graham Pring
Paul Furness
David Downes
Mark Smith

Boris Spence
Graham Stuart
Val Jones
Yehuda Alon
David Rosen
Senan O' Boyle
John McCullough
Simon Blanchflower
Arnulf Villmo
Manuel Dias
Eamon Staunton
John Birtwistle
Liam O'Brien
Goran Johansson
Matthew Cochrane
David Roach
Jeremy Hill

Nigel Ferrand
Joe House
Graham Johnson
Ken Ricketts
Andrew Evans
Don Short

Colin West

Alf Andersson
Andrew Graham
John Walmsley
Andrew Cox
Mike Bray

Rory Costello
Ted Lucey

Philip Beale
Peter Hornsby
Lars Lofholm
Michael Beary
Kaj Abrahamsson
Helge Soegaard
Eddie Harwood
James Crawford
Malcolm Irvine
Peter Jones

KERNO (GBR)
OD (GBR)
WCOC (GBR)
GO (GBR)

NN (GBR)

AIRE (GBR)
Fingal (IRL)
SLOW (ISR)
SROC (GBR)
CNOC (IRL)
3ROC (IRL)

SAX (GBR)
Korgen IL (NOR)
Lisboa OK (POR)
WIM (GBR)
CLARO (GBR)
Cork O (IRL)

IK Gandvik (SWE)
MEROC (GBR)
SLOW (GBR)
TVOC (GBR)
SWOC (GBR)
SO (GBR)

DVO (GBR)

BKO (GBR)
DFOK (GBR)
CNOC (IRL)
SOS (GBR)

OK P4 (SWE)
BKO (GBR)

WIM (GBR)
WATO (IRL)

SN (GBR)

Kerry O (IRL)
FERMO (IRL)

SN (GBR)

MOR (GBR)
Lidkopings VSK (SWE)
DFO (IRL)
Frammestads IK (SWE)
Mariager Fjord OK (DE
MOR (GBR)

GO (GBR)

DEE (GBR)
AIRE (GBR)

M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M60
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55

11:00:51

85:45
85:55
85:56
86:01
86:11
89:18
89:22
89:26
90:48
91:05
91:22
93:32
94:40
95:13
95:15
97:12
97:23
97:59
99:54
101:07
101:22
101:49
104:04
106:08
107:20
108:40
109:05
112:06
112:07
112:09
114:24
114:35
116:36
116:57
121:02
121:04
124:26
132:37
145:45
153:57
52:28
60:28
67:14
72:08
72:39
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M55S 4.625km 300m

Pos Name Club/Country Age Class Time
1st Magne Vollen OSI (NOR) M55 52:14
2nd Arne Bergsvaag Stord Orientering (NOR) M55 54:54
3rd Vidar Danielsen Tyrving IL (NOR) M55 55:10
4th Urs Josi OLG Herzogenbuchsee M55 56:58
5th Rick Browne LOC (GBR) M55 58:44
6th Graham Sutton DEE (GBR) M55 58:49
7th Martin Powell LOC (GBR) M60 59:25
8th Vincent Joyce SO (GBR) M55 62:06
9th John Middler OD (GBR) M55 63:39
10th Barry Olds KERNO (GBR) M55 67:53
11th David Hanstock BOK (GBR) M55 68:39
12th Colin Darlington ERYRI (GBR) M55 71:24
13th Les Smithard KFO (GBR) M55 71:27
14th Mike Forrest BOK (GBR) M55 72:59
15th Ranald Macdonald DVO (GBR) M55 74:51
16th Anthony Clerici HOC (GBR) M55 74:57
17th Jon Wheatcroft TVOC (GBR) M55 76:19
18th Eddie De Kerf TROL (NED) M55 81:23
19th Paul Tickner WCOC (GBR) M55 87:32
20th Philip Kirk OD (GBR) M55 89:13
21st Hamish Willis PFO (GBR) M55 98:18
22nd  Derek Jenner CHIG (GBR) M55 110:55
23rd Graham Urquhart OD (GBR) M55 112:57
24th James Clarke NOC (GBR) M55 116:30
25th Philip Young HH (GBR) M55 129:12

mp Lester Evans HOC (GBR) M55 68:53
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M60L 6.525km 330m

Pos
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th=
13th=
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th=
24th=
26th
27th
28th
29th
30th
31st
32nd
33rd
34th
35th
36th
37th
38th
39th
40th
41st
42nd
43rd
44th
45th

Name

Mike Smithard
Steve Whitehead
John Britton
Hans-G Bernhard
Tim Sands
Richard Payne
Peter Gorvett
Tony Thornley
lImars Limbens
Bob Dredge

Tom Lillicrap
Roger Scrutton
David Kershaw
Denis Reidy
Tony Davies
Mike Godfree
David Hargreaves
lan Couch

Stefan Stasiuk
John van Rooyen
Richard Towler
Barry Houghton
Mark Glaisher
Kjell HobgL

Mike Hind

John Franklin
Roger Hargreaves
lan Cooper

John Robinson
Paul Taylor
Nils-Olav Vennevik
Jim Elder

Klaus Olsen
Mike Elliot

Rob Simmons
Philip Gristwood
Paddy Neligan
Colin Drury

lan Watson

Chris Burden
Michael Cullen
Brian Slater
Steve Buckley
Leslie Dalgleish
Wilfrid Taylor

Club/Country
DEE (GBR)
EBOR (GBR)
MDOC (GBR)
Mariestads FK (SWE)
SOC (GBR)
EPOC (GBR)
SYO (GBR)
AIRE (GBR)
OK Sigulda (LAT)
WCH (GBR)
DEVON (GBR)
ESOC (GBR)
ESOC (GBR)
AJAX (IRL)
SELOC (GBR)
DVO (GBR)
SROC (GBR)
EPOC (GBR)
BKO (GBR)
SAX (GBR)
LOC (GBR)
HOC (GBR)
SAX (GBR)
@stmarka OK (NOR)
CLARO (GBR)
SO (GBR)
KERNO (GBR)
SYO (GBR)
WCH (GBR)
CLOK (GBR)
Freidig (NOR)
CLOK (GBR)
Tisvilde Hegn OK (DEN
MV (GBR)
AWOC (AUS)
MV (GBR)
HALO (GBR)
SYO (GBR)
MDOC (GBR)
AIRE (GBR)
DEVON (GBR)
HALO (GBR)
LOC (GBR)
ESOC (GBR)
DEVON (GBR)

11:00:51
Age Class Time
M60 55:20
M60 57:02
M60 62:55
M60 62:57
M60 63:39
M60 64:01
M60 64:09
M60 64:24
M60 65:03
M60 65:25
M60 68:05
M60 68:59
M60 69:28
M60 69:28
M60 69:31
M60 70:15
M60 70:30
M60 71:04
M60 71:39
M60 72:31
M60 72:53
M60 74:19
M60 74:32
M60 75:36
M60 75:36
M60 76:38
M60 77:52
M60 78:04
M60 79:49
M60 80:22
M60 80:40
M60 81:11
M60 83:54
M60 84:27
M60 84:32
M60 84:51
M60 85:50
M60 85:52
M60 87:07
M60 87:14
M60 87:34
M60 87:46
M60 87:52
M60 87:59
M60 88:51
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46th= Dave Neild LOC (GBR) M60 89:47
46th= John Nash LOC (GBR) M60 89:47
48th Geoffrey Hensman CLARO (GBR) M60 91:27
49th Paul Taunton NGOC (GBR) M60 92:08
50th John Marriott LEI (GBR) M60 92:12
S51st Trevor Roberts MDOC (GBR) M60 92:47
52nd  Robin Strain ELO (GBR) M60 94:55
53rd Juergen Schwanitz OLA TSV Deggendorf ( M60 98:06
54th John De Lacy Ajax Orienteering Club ( M60 98:31
55th Chris Rostron MDOC (GBR) M60 98:51
56th Derry Kelleher NOR (GBR) M60 101:47
57th Keith MacDermott EBOR (GBR) M60 102:07
58th Joerg Schifferle OLV Zug (SUI) M60 102:12
59th lan Gilliver MDOC (GBR) M60 102:30
60th Keith Willdig OD (GBR) M60 103:34
61st Nigel Foley-Fisher MNAV (IRL) M60 104:23
62nd  Anders Bjorkaas Askvoll og Holmedal (N M60 106:08
63rd Stephen Round SELOC (GBR) M60 108:12
64th Roman Kotecky OD (GBR) M60 109:35
65th Robert Findlay ESOC (GBR) M60 114:28
66th Andrew Payne DEE (GBR) M60 120:33
67th David Black CLYDE (GBR) M60 122:22
68th Andy Elliott DFOK (GBR) M60 141:31
mp Tim Moon CLARO (GBR) M60

mp Martin Wilson BKO (GBR) M60 69:30
mp Andy Hemsted HOC (GBR) M60 69:51
mp Per Holm OK Moss (NOR) M60 71:27
mp John Simmons BOK (GBR) M60 76:46

mp Roger Jackson WCOC (GBR) M60 81:02
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M60S 4.400km 225m

Pos Name Club/Country Age Class Time
1st Svein Gronhovd Modum O-lag (NOR) M60 52:48
2nd Bill Marlow POW (GBR) M60 54:48
3rd Thomas Schoepf OLG Herzogenbuchsee M60 55:20
4th John Ashton PFO (GBR) M60 56:02
5th Pat Squire INT (GBR) M60 57:31
6th John Pullin LOC (GBR) M60 58:40
7th Cecil Armstrong LVO (GBR) M60 59:51
8th Alan Springett BKO (GBR) M60 61:53
9th Peter Nystrom Mariestads FK (SWE) M60 63:57
10th Stuart Swalwell DVO (GBR) M60 64:40
11th Peter Guillaume OD (GBR) M60 65:57
12th Bill Griffiths EBOR (GBR) M60 68:24
13th Hedley Calderbank HH (GBR) M60 68:42
14th Lennart Tagtstrom Domnarvets Golf (SWE) M60 68:48
15th Christopher Drew HH (GBR) M60 69:21
16th Grahame Crawshaw MDOC (GBR) M60 70:00
17th John Boden OD (GBR) M60 72:52
18th Bill Stevenson ESOC (GBR) M60 73:09
19th David Quinn Great Eastern Navigator M60 73:17
20th Peter Brett DEVON (GBR) M60 73:54
21st Stewart Durham AYROC (GBR) M60 74:08
22nd  Fred Miller NATO (GBR) M60 75:29
23rd Knud Vogelius Silkeborg OK (DEN) M60 81:54
24th David Skinner SOS (GBR) M60 85:58
25th Neil Stevens AIRE (GBR) M60 108:00
26th Jim Knox RR (GBR) M60 121:09

mp Michael White MV (GBR) M70 229:51
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M65L 5.275km 275m

Pos
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th
25th
26th
27th
28th
29th
30th
31st
32nd
33rd
34th
35th
36th
37th
38th
39th
40th
41st
42nd
43rd
44th
45th

Name

Per Fredrik Fosser
Jim Prowting
Antony Richardson
Peter Morton

Mike Hampton
Jon Roll FaeRden
Richard Rae

lan Peirce

Odd Aure

Richard Spendlove
Peter Carey
Bernard Creedon
Dave Coustick
Tim Sowood
Raymond Wren
Henry Marston
Roland Eggli
Clyde Mitchell
David May

Mike Perry

James Parker
Brian Jackson

Neil Cameron
Frank Major

Bob Cooper
Ronny Hedlund
Pat Flanagan
Martin Cross
Christopher Branford
Alan Simpson
Keith Henderson
Gerry Spalton
BjoRn Jakobsen
Ted Feehan

John Collyer
Leslie Hooper
Richard McCourt
Alastair Yarrow
Keith Marsden
Steve Burge
Robert Vickers
Brian Hart

Michael Richardson
Derek Gale
Richard Moss

Club/Country

Indre Ostfold (NOR)
TVOC (GBR)

LOC (GBR)

KERNO (GBR)

OD (GBR)

Kolbotn & Skimt o-lag (
BKO (GBR)

SARUM (GBR)
Drangedal o-lag (NOR)
EPOC (GBR)

OD (GBR)

Cork Orienteering Club
FVO (GBR)

INVOC (GBR)

BL (GBR)

SYO (GBR)
Fuersten OK Ettingen (
BL (GBR)

SLOW (GBR)

SAX (GBR)

SO (GBR)

SROC (GBR)

NGOC (GBR)

NN (GBR)

NN (GBR)

OK Sodertérn (SWE)
AYROC (GBR)

WIM (GBR)

WIM (GBR)

DEVON (GBR)

WIM (GBR)

OD (GBR)

OK Moss (NOR)
BVOC (IRL)

SOS (GBR)

SO (GBR)

LVO (GBR)

Setanta (IRL)

HH (GBR)

LOC (GBR)

HOC (GBR)

SARUM (GBR)

DEE (GBR)

DVO (GBR)

BL (GBR)

11:00:51
Age Class Time
M65 50:14
M65 51:07
M65 52:23
M65 55:38
M65 57:12
M65 57:32
M65 60:28
M65 61:10
M65 61:24
M65 62:45
M65 63:16
M65 63:46
M65 64:28
M65 66:06
M65 66:41
M65 67:25
M65 68:20
M65 69:08
M65 69:16
M65 69:17
M65 70:40
M65 71:20
M65 71:43
M65 73:30
M65 74:24
M65 74:34
M65 75:21
M65 76:26
M65 76:34
M65 78:20
M65 78:41
M65 81:34
M65 82:49
M65 86:07
M65 86:41
M65 87:34
M65 87:55
M65 89:57
M65 90:47
M65 93:56
M65 94:28
M65 94:31
M65 96:21
M65 96:32
M65 98:29
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46th
47th
48th
49th
50th
51st
52nd
mp
mp
mp
mp
mp

Knut Lindlov
Peter Archer
Mike Atherton
Bob Elmes
David Nixon
Robert Nash
John Colls
Julian Lailey
Richard Collins
lan Pyrah
Paul Jackson
Jim Mitchell

OK Moss (NOR)
CLOK (GBR)
LOC (GBR)
DEE (GBR)
SARUM (GBR)
SROC (GBR)
INVOC (GBR)
SROC (GBR)
SROC (GBR)
ESOC (GBR)
EPOC (GBR)
PFO (GBR)

M65
M65
M65
M65
M65
M65
M65
M65
M65
M65
M65
M65

11:00:51

102:30
104:15
104:31
107:05
108:31
111:31
137:37

68:25
80:42
88:24
99:18
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M65S 4.175km 220m

Pos Name Club/Country Age Class Time
1st Clive Allen SN (GBR) M65 49:29
2nd Philip Gager SROC (GBR) M65 63:41
3rd Doug Dickinson DVO (GBR) M65 64:01
4th Rod Allday KERNO (GBR) M65 70:35
5th John Palmer NOC (GBR) M65 71:00
6th Jim O'Donovan CorkO (IRL) M65 72:05
7th Bill Burlton NATO (GBR) M65 82:43
8th Fred Ross AIRE (GBR) M65 83:36
9th Manfrin Stelvio orienteering prato asd (I M65 84:10
10th Stewart Dunlop AYROC (GBR) M65 85:28
11th Peter Firth NATO (GBR) M65 87:32
12th Peter Howlett LOC (GBR) M70 87:44
13th David Morgan EPOC (GBR) M65 90:21
14th Richard Thornton SARUM (GBR) M65 95:54
15th John Cooke DVO (GBR) M65 97:39

16th Brian Yates ESOC (GBR) M65 110:29
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M70L 4.400km 225m

Pos Name Club/Country Age Class Time
1st John Russell SOS (GBR) M70 48:32
2nd Aage Thorjussen OK Skeidi (NOR) M70 48:41
3rd Barrie Speake EBOR (GBR) M70 55:05
4th Jeremy Oldershaw SAX (GBR) M70 58:29
5th Dave Mawdsley MDOC (GBR) M70 58:45
6th Peter Lomas MDOC (GBR) M70 60:30
7th Rod Shaw EPOC (GBR) M70 62:38
8th Christopher Morley WAOC (GBR) M70 63:07
9th Roger Maher SO (GBR) M70 63:30
10th Bob Alderson NOC (GBR) M70 64:51
11th Chris James NGOC (GBR) M70 66:25
12th Peter Leake LEI (GBR) M70 67:46
13th Bill Melville TAY (GBR) M70 68:57
14th David Brook NN (GBR) M70 70:33
15th Arthur Vince KERNO (GBR) M70 74:43
16th Roger Cole LEI (GBR) M70 75:00
17th Trevor Simpson OD (GBR) M70 77:16
18th Patrick Pay WRE (GBR) M70 77:50
19th Robin Walker BOK (GBR) M70 82:15
20th Colin Spears HOC (GBR) M70 85:14
21st Rodney Freeburn NOR (GBR) M70 92:43
22nd  John Woodall NOC (GBR) M70 93:54
23rd  John Warren WIM (GBR) M70 99:50
24th Michael Kellett Great Eastern Navigator M70 130:46

25th Toby Norris COBOC (GBR) M70 164:21
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M70S 2.725km 155m

Pos Name Club/Country
1st Mike Hardy CLOK (GBR)
n/c Eric Brown HOC (GBR)

2nd Liam Convery 3ROC (IRL)

11:00:51

Age Class Time

M70 62:34
M60 71:19
M70 101:14
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M75L 4.175km 220m

Pos Name Club/Country Age Class Time
1st Andrew Gregory MDOC (GBR) M75 54:35
2nd Kjell Persson Mariestads FK (SWE) M75 60:30
3rd UIf Ronnie Eskilsson OK Sdodertérn (SWE) M75 61:03
4th Lin Callard NGOC (GBR) M75 62:25
5th John Thompson TVOC (GBR) M75 62:50
6th Sveinung Bleikvin Asker Skiklubb (NOR) M75 64:04
7th John Spence TVOC (GBR) M75 64:40
8th David Parkin BOK (GBR) M75 65:55
9th Frank Martindale LOK (IRL) M75 67:41
10th Patrick Maher SO (GBR) M75 68:56
11th Jim Clark ESOC (GBR) M75 74:47
12th Ilvar Vamnes Hamar OK (NOR) M75 75:16
13th Alan Yeadon SARUM (GBR) M75 80:20
14th Alan Heron SELOC (GBR) M75 86:29
15th Lennart Ostanback Markbygdens OK (SWE  M75 88:53

16th John Grenfell BOK (GBR) M75 113:02
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M75S 2.725km 155m

Pos
1st
2nd
mp

Name

Arne Christian Scheie
Eddie Hogan

Calvin Manning

Club/Country

@stmarka OK (NOR)
Fingal Orienteers Dublin
SN (GBR)

11:00:51
Age Class Time
M75 50:48
M75 92:53
M75 99:29
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M80 4.175km 220m

Pos Name Club/Country

1st Bob Stewardson LOC (GBR)

2nd Roy Malley NATO (GBR)

3rd Richard Arman WSX (GBR)

4th Fred Calnan Cork Orienteering Club

mp Sean Rothery 3roc (IRL)

11:00:51

Age Class Time

M80 69:41
M80 91:05
M80 112:50
M80 115:39
M80 72:38
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W10A 2.125km 50m

Pos Name Club/Country Age Class Time
1st Jenny Baklid Konnerud IL (NOR) W10 18:10
2nd Rachel Collins LVO (GBR) W10 19:04
3rd Eve Conway AIRE (GBR) W10 21:57
4th Sarah Pedley EPOC (GBR) W10 24:29
5th Lizzie Stansfield FVO (GBR) W10 25:21
6th Rachel Potter BOK (GBR) W10 26:00
7th Sarah Duckworth DVO (GBR) W10 29:21
8th Aude Sandevoir Orientation Caennaise ( W10 34:32
9th Jeneba Wright NN (GBR) W10 39:32
10th Mairi Eades INT (GBR) W10 47:05
11th Laura Harrison EPOC (GBR) W10 50:49

mp Alison Holliday INVOC (GBR) W10 57:13
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W10B 1.875km 45m

Pos
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
mp

Name

Nora Holmgard
Emily Hunter
Annie Brown
Cecilia Hector
Laoise Ryan
Carys Thomas
Holly Stodgell
Aoife O'Brien
Rachel Duckworth
Maya Wright
Pippa Carcas
Elena Kippin

Club/Country
Kils OK (SWE)
ECKO (GBR)
AIRE (GBR)
Snattringe SK (SWE)
CNOC (IRL)
WCOC (GBR)
WCH (GBR)
KerryO (IRL)
DVO (GBR)
NN (GBR)

INT (GBR)
TVOC (GBR)

11:00:51
Age Class Time
W10 23:11
W10 24:43
W10 28:28
W10 28:43
W10 32:39
W10 33:09
W10 38:19
W10 42:01
W10 45:06
W10 53:01
W10 56:17
W10 28:34
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W12A 2.575km 165m

Pos Name Club/Country Age Class Time
1st Fiona Bunn TVOC (GBR) W12 24:14
2nd Emily Brown BL (GBR) W12 28:31
3rd Kristina Tedhamre Snattringe SK (SWE) W12 28:33
4th Hannah Thiels OMEGA Belgium (BEL) W12 30:39
5th Clare Stansfield FVO (GBR) W12 30:46
6th Vilma Karlsson Snattringe SK (SWE) W12 32:10
7th Abigail Mason MAROC (GBR) W12 32:36
8th Sofia Berglund Sigtuna OK (SWE) W12 33:57
9th Hannah Hateley DEE (GBR) W12 34:30
10th Sarianna Pinola RaN, Rasti-Nokia (FIN) W12 35:52
11th Laura King AIRE (GBR) W12 35:55
12th Ciara Fitzgerald Cork O (IRL) W12 36:13
13th Frida Hector Snattringe SK (SWE) W12 37:11
14th Bethany Kippin TVOC (GBR) W12 37:53
15th Lucy Haines AIRE (GBR) W12 39:41
16th Megan Ricketts MAROC (GBR) W12 39:53
17th Pippy Dickin SOC (GBR) W12 41:37
18th Grace Pugh LOC (GBR) W12 44:28
19th Magalie Gillet OMEGA Belgium (BEL) W12 45:26
20th Eadaoin McCavana GEN (IRL) W12 46:00
21st Norah O'Brien Cork O (IRL) W12 54:14
22nd  Elsa Holmgard Kils OK (SWE) W12 56:44
23rd Clodagh Moran 3ROC (IRL) W12 59:27
24th Megan Harrison EPOC (GBR) W12 76:00
25th Zanda Rektina Fingal Orienteers Dublin W12 77:30
mp Charlotte Webster NOC (GBR) W12 66:39

mp Ella-Rose McCartney OD (GBR) W12 82:02
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W12B 2.125km 50m

Pos
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
mp

Name

Millie Stagg
Jessica Mather
Emer Perkins
Sophie Pruzina
Claire Holliday
Jocelyn Brett

Club/Country

BOK (GBR)

FVO (GBR)
Bishopstown Orienteeri
LVO (GBR)

INVOC (GBR)

CHIG (GBR)

11:00:51
Age Class Time
W12 26:14
W12 28:08
W12 32:18
W12 35:52
W12 37:17
W12 43:06
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W14A 3.050km 195m

Pos
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th
25th
mp

Name

Jennifer Ricketts
Caoimhe O' Boyle
MaRta FréJd

Hannah Cleary-Hughes

Aimee Morse
Helen Ockenden
Lois Jefferson
Fay Walsh

Kate Skinner
Rosie Getiliff
Siobhan Delaney
Kirsten Bell
Jenny Dickin
Chloe Potter
Zoe Walsh

Zoe Vogelius

Jill Stephens
Louise Adams
Katie Blackford
Heather Rogers
Evelyn Elmes
Annie Ockenden
Elin Howard
Molly Todd
ELéNa Coulier
Ailsa O'Donoghue

Club/Country
MAROC (GBR)
CNOC (IRL)
Snattringe SK (SWE)
LOC (GBR)

OD (GBR)
SROC (GBR)
LOC (GBR)
POW (GBR)
WCOC (GBR)
MAROC (GBR)
CNOC (IRL)
LOC (GBR)

SOC (GBR)
BOK (GBR)
POW (GBR)
Silkeborg OK (DEN)
LVO (GBR)

SYO (GBR)
BADO (GBR)
OD (GBR)

DEE (GBR)
SROC (GBR)
MAROC (GBR)
INVOC (GBR)
CS Pertuis (FRA)
SOLWAY (GBR)

11:00:51
Age Class Time
W14 37:57
W14 38:24
W14 38:36
W14 40:59
W14 43:26
W14 44:52
W14 45:02
W14 49:44
W14 50:32
W14 50:51
W14 52:50
W14 53:39
W14 55:17
W14 56:08
W14 56:33
W14 59:30
W14 60:58
W14 64:51
W14 66:58
W14 70:23
W14 79:51
W14 80:08
W14 80:09
W14 82:06
W14 104:36
W14 155:15



Day 3 - 24-Apr-2011

SPORTident Event Timing Solutions - http://www.sportident.co.uk

W14B 2.575km 165m

Pos
1st
2nd
3rd
mp

Name

Jenny Bradley

MéAbh Perkins
Florrie Dobson
Bethan Cross

Club/Country

WCOC (GBR)
Bishopstown Orienteeri
LOC (GBR)

LOC (GBR)

11:00:51
Age Class Time
W14 32:05
W14 38:09
W14 57:04
W14 95:38
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W16A 4.400km 225m

Pos
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th
25th
26th
27th
28th
29th
30th
31st
32nd
33rd
34th
35th
36th
37th
38th
39th

Name

Megan Carter-Davies

Katie Wright
Katherine Hall
Natalie Beadle
Katrina Hemingway
Harriet Lawson
Rhona McMillan
Helen Wood
Karen Maxwell
Becky Young
Julie Emmerson
Niamh Corbett
Heather Wornham
Frances Brown
Sarah Jones
Maria Pereverzina
Hannah Bradley
Frances Wright
Cari Littler

Evelyn Mason
Rachel Emmerson
Kajsa Engstrom
Briony Kincaid
Heidi Martensson
Emily Blackford
Cliona McCullough
Klara Holmgard
Roisin Long
Astrid LeeGran
Miranda Leaf
Aoife McCavana
Marianne Pinola
Alva Karlsson
Shona Masson
Alice Rea

Amy Kimberley
Megan Getliff
Carolyn Hindle
Hannah Horsewill

Club/Country

POW (GBR)

LOC (GBR)

SYO (GBR)

LOC (GBR)

WCOC (GBR)

DVO (GBR)
MAROC (GBR)
AIRE (GBR)

RR (GBR)

HH (GBR)

OD (GBR)

CorkO (IRL)
WCOC (GBR)

FVO (GBR)
BARRO (GBR)

HH (GBR)

WCOC (GBR)
MAROC (GBR)
SYO (GBR)
MAROC (GBR)

OD (GBR)

OK Kare (SWE)
ECKO (GBR)
Modum O-lag (NOR)
BADO (GBR)
3ROC (IRL)

Kils OK (SWE)
AJAX (IRL)
Steinkjer OK (NOR)
HH (GBR)

GEN (IRL)

RaN, Rasti-Nokia (FIN)
Snattringe SK (SWE)
SO (GBR)

WCOC (GBR)

DVO (GBR)
MAROC (GBR)
MDOC (GBR)

NOC (GBR)

11:00:51
Age Class Time
W16 39:18
W16 40:23
W16 41:37
W16 41:55
W16 42:49
W16 42:57
W16 44:12
W16 45:33
W16 45:49
W16 45:51
W16 46:21
W16 46:25
W16 46:50
W16 49:17
W16 49:34
W16 50:07
W16 50:18
W16 50:20
W16 50:23
W16 51:06
W16 51:37
W16 51:48
W16 52:03
W16 53:39
W16 54:19
W16 55:06
W16 56:41
W16 58:48
W16 58:50
W16 59:34
W16 61:17
W16 61:33
W16 64:05
W16 67:09
W16 67:58
W16 76:46
W16 79:54
W16 81:52
W16 82:27
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W16B 3.050km 195m

Pos Name Club/Country Age Class Time

1st Katie Mitchell LOC (GBR) W16 52:57

2nd Alex Crosby NATO (GBR) W16 74:08

3rd Helen Pruzina LVO (GBR) W16 107:40

4th Nicole Walsh LVO (GBR) W16 111:23

mp Lisa Quickfall SROC (GBR) W16 48:51

mp Chloe Bell LOC (GBR) W16 85:27
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W18E 6.600km 310m

Pos
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th

Name

Charlotte Watson
Florence Haines
Zoe Harding
Lucy Butt

Rosie Watson
Rozy Shepherd
Rona Lindsay
Katie Reynolds
Jenny Evans
Katrin Harding
Katrina McLeod
Lucy Thraves
Laura Jones
Sophie Horrocks
Tamsin Moran
Carrie Beadle
Bryony Harding
Rachel Collins
Natalia Pereverzina
Emma Kettley
Alice Fellbaum
Cerys Jones
Jessica Mason
Malin Engstrom

Club/Country
WCOC (GBR)
AIRE (GBR)
SROC (GBR)
SARUM (GBR)
WCOC (GBR)
INVOC (GBR)
ESOC (GBR)
SBOC (GBR)
NOC (GBR)
SROC (GBR)
GRAMP (GBR)
SO (GBR)
BARRO (GBR)
PFO (GBR)
SOC (GBR)
LOC (GBR)
HH (GBR)

SO (GBR)

HH (GBR)

OD (GBR)
MDOC (GBR)
AIRE (GBR)
MAROC (GBR)
OK Kare (SWE)

11:00:51
Age Class Time
W18 52:20
W18 53:25
W18 55:41
W18 56:11
W18 58:07
W18 58:58
W18 62:52
W18 63:00
W18 63:45
W18 64:02
W18 64:58
W18 68:03
W18 70:39
W18 71:55
W18 72:13
W18 72:50
W18 73:08
W18 73:44
W18 77:29
W18 78:42
W18 80:58
W18 82:05
W18 84:15
W18 86:28
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W18L 4.200km 255m

Pos Name Club/Country Age Class Time

1st Jessie Benjamin BOK (GBR) W18 50:26

2nd Andrea Stefko LVO (GBR) W18 51:32

3rd Deirdre Ryan CNOC (IRL) W18 56:04

4th Delyth Darlington ERYRI (GBR) W18 58:32

5th Shona Simmons BOK (GBR) W18 60:27

6th Hannah Garside WCH (GBR) W18 61:30
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W18S 4.175km 220m

Pos Name Club/Country
1st Catherine Cherry AYROC (GBR)
2nd Helen Elkington OD (GBR)

3rd Helen Elmes DEE (GBR)
4th Rebecca Thornton MDOC (GBR)
5th Emma Vincent DVO (GBR)

6th Katherine Nicholls GO (GBR)

11:00:51
Age Class Time
W18 58:50
W18 63:52
W18 73:43
W18 77:14
W18 81:12
W18 90:14
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W20E 6.600km 310m

Pos Name Club/Country
1st Rebecca Harding EUOC (GBR)
2nd Mairead Rocke SYO (GBR)
3rd Jo Shepherd EUOC (GBR)
4th Julia Blomquist SN (GBR)

5th Jessica Orr EUOC (GBR)
6th Kirstin Maxwell RR (GBR)

7th Alice Leake EUOC (GBR)
8th Sophie Kirk OD (GBR)

9th Charlotte Ward HALO (GBR)
10th Chloe Haines AIRE (GBR)
11th  Abi Longhurst FVO (GBR)
12th Louise Markstedt EBOR (GBR)
13th Elin Nygren Wahlin OK Soédertorn (SWE)
14th  Abigail Kerr BOK (GBR)
15th Cerys Jones BARRO (GBR)
16th Sophie Davie SARUM (GBR)

17th Laura Parkes HH (GBR)

11:00:51
Age Class Time
W20 57:18
W20 57:35
W20 57:40
W20 58:34
W20 59:30
W20 60:31
W20 60:42
W20 61:34
W20 64:01
W20 65:08
W20 70:03
W20 73:03
W20 75:17
W20 77:14
W20 93:38
W20 96:00
W20 109:23
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W20L 4.200km 255m

Pos
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

Name

Ellinor Johansson
Alison Fryer

Lucy Taylor
Samantha Martin
Laura Cox

Club/Country

OK Skogsstjarnan (SW
LOC (GBR)

CLOK (GBR)

MV (GBR)

WATO (IRE)

11:00:51
Age Class Time
W20 54:29
W20 56:08
W20 58:25
W20 62:57
W20 95:26
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W20S 4.175km 220m

Pos Name Club/Country Age Class Time

1st Samantha Vincent DVO (GBR) W20 57:03

2nd Malin Bengtsson Mariestads FK (SWE) W20 63:52

3rd Jessica Myers LOC (GBR) W20 69:21

4th Olivia Sacher Kilroy (SUI) W20 82:57

mp Rosemary Hartmann HOC (GBR) W20
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W21E 8.150km 450m

Pos
1st
2nd
3rd=
3rd=
3rd=
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th
25th
26th
27th
28th
29th
30th
31st
32nd
33rd
mp
mp
mp

Name

Claire Ward
Tessa Hill
Rachael Elder
Riina Kuuselo
Mhairi Mackenzie
Karen Poole
Laura Daniel
Pippa Archer
Grace Crane
Hollie Orr

Helen Winskill
Anne Edwards
Kirsten Strain
Helen Bridle
Heather Burrows
Heather Gardner
Victoria Stevens
Jo Stevenson
Toni O'Donovan
Lucy Harris
Ciara Largey
Carol Ross
Vigdis HobglL
Sofia Holmgard
Helen Gardner
Alice Butt
Tomoko Hoshino
Anwen Darlington
Aislinn Kendall
Rosalind Hussey
Sarah-Jane Gaffney
Pernille Sommer
Sharon Lucey
Rikke Kofoed
Catherine Taylor
Becky Hoare

Club/Country
ESOC (GBR)
HOC (GBR)
SYO (GBR)

OD (FIN)
WCOC (GBR)
CLOK (GBR)
SYO (GBR)
CLOK (GBR)
BOK (AUS)
EUOC (GBR)
WCOC (GBR)
TVOC (GBR)
EUOC (GBR)
ESOC (GBR)
LOC (GBR)
SROC (GBR)
AIRE (GBR)
SYO (GBR)

OD (IRL)
SHUOC (GBR)
FERMO (GBR)
CNOC (CAN)
Oppsal IF (NOR)
Kils OK (SWE)
SLOW (GBR)
SARUM (GBR)
SHUOC (JPN)
SHUOC (GBR)
CORKO (IRL)
DUO (IRL)
SLOW (GBR)
OK Qest Birkeroed (DE
FERMO (IRL)
OK Qest Birkeroed (DE
OK Linné (GBR)
BAOC (GBR)

11:00:51

Age Class Time
W21 57:12
W21 57:56
W21 61:01
W21 61:01
W21 61:01
W35 63:22
W21 64:19
W21 64:47
W21 65:28
W21 66:07
W35 66:34
W21 67:28
W21 69:15
W21 69:33
W21 69:41
W21 70:13
W21 70:32
W21 71:04
W21 71:21
W21 72:55
W21 73:47
W21 77:15
W21 77:53
W40 78:44
W21 79:37
W21 81:31
W21 86:26
W21 87:00
W21 87:13
W21 87:37
W21 92:21
W21 93:58
W21 116:11
W21

W21

W21 129:52
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W21L 6.875km 365m
Pos Name Club/Country Age Class Time
1st Fiona Berrow FVO (GBR) W21 66:44
2nd Maeve O' Grady DFO (IRL) W21 69:42
3rd Karoline Andersen Asker SK (NOR) W21 71:35
4th Katharine McMillan HOC (GBR) W21 72:33
5th Sarah Haines AIRE (GBR) W50 72:52
6th Lindsay McMillan HOC (GBR) W21 79:07
7th Alison High SO (GBR) W21 79:19
8th Helen Ashton SYO (GBR) W21 79:52
9th Marit Isachsen Asker SK (NOR) w21 79:55
10th Heather Kieniewicz ESOC (GBR) w21 80:00
11th Anke Xylander Soders SOL - Tyres6 (S W40 80:12
12th Jennifer Williamson ERYRI (GBR) W21 81:21
13th Rose Burden AIRE (GBR) W21 83:47
14th Cath Wilson PFO (GBR) W21 83:53
15th Anna Tiderman Snattringe SK (SWE) w21 85:13
16th Clare Howes SO (GBR) W21 88:40
17th Louise Sime WAOC (GBR) W21 92:58
18th Regina Kelly CNOC (IRL) W21 96:57
19th Mirjam Allik Dublin University Orient W21 99:00
20th Katja Stoeckli OLG Galgenen (SUI) W21 99:12
21st Blanka Collis TVOC (CZE) W21 101:08
22nd  Ingrid Franklin SHUOC (GBR) W21 107:18
23rd Rachel Findlay-Robinson SHUOC (GBR) W21 110:06
mp Celine Bourdon DUO (IRL) w21
mp Patricia O'Mahony BOC/Ireland (IRL) W21
mp Orla Jennings DFO (IRL) W21 108:36

mp Sinead Hunt DFO (IRL) w21 134:29
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W21S 4.200km 255m

Pos Name Club/Country Age Class Time
1st Ruth Shedden LEI (GBR) W21 46:17
2nd Nicola Robertson SOS (GBR) w21 48:43
3rd Sarah McAdam STAG (GBR) w21 49:16
4th Jane Forrest OK Tyr (SWE) w21 50:48
5th Hanne Kinnunen BOK (GBR) W21 53:35
6th Jess Nixon AIRE (GBR) W21 54:12
7th Amy Brown EBOR (GBR) W21 55:53
8th Heini Heikkila EUOC (FIN) w21 57:12
9th Ruth King SLOW (GBR) w21 57:20
10th Laura Evans NOC (GBR) W21 59:19
11th Rachel Ellis RAFO (GBR) w21 59:44
12th Christine Smith SLOW (GBR) W21 60:45
13th Farina Freigang Bielefelder TG (GER) W21 61:59
14th Ines Schneider IHW Alex 78 Berlin (GE W21 62:15
15th Rachel Babbs SLOW (GBR) W21 65:23
16th Katarina Stefko LVO (GBR) W21 66:10
17th Fionne Lynch CORKO (IRL) W21 69:08
18th Ulrike Pischke Turbine NB (GER) w21 69:27
19th Vanessa McMillan ELO (GBR) w21 72:51
20th Jennifer Gallier ESOC (GBR) w21 73:17
21st Rebecca Nesbit NGOC (GBR) W21 74:07
22nd  Emily Powell NOC (GBR) w21 77:37
23rd Claire Macpherson CLYDE (GBR) w21 80:00
24th Sharon Shaw LVO (GBR) W21 80:02
25th Katharine Swalwell DVO (GBR) w21 81:14
26th Olivia Baxter LVO (GBR) W21 88:29
27th Sarah Ni Ruairc FIN (IRL) w21 94:52
28th Charlotte Boden OD (GBR) W21 140:55
mp Marieke Steuben ECKO (GBR) w21 43:16

mp Helga Weinhardt HSV OL Wiener Neusta W21 67:44
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W21V 4.175km 220m

Pos Name Club/Country
1st Kelly Candy SYO (AUS)

11:00:51

Age Class
W21

Time
71:08
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W35L 5.725km 235m

Pos Name Club/Country Age Class Time
1st Anja Stratford SLOW (GBR) W35 53:17
2nd Helen Pearce HH (GBR) W35 57:28
3rd Mary Ross INT (GBR) W35 58:03
4th Anne Straube OD (GER) W35 59:25
5th Christine Farr SWOC (GBR) W35 59:40
6th Beccy Osborn FVO (GBR) W35 61:32
7th Faye Pinker AIRE (GBR) W35 61:43
8th Peggy Purves FVO (GBR) W35 66:48
9th Fran Daley NGOC (GBR) W35 72:30
10th Emma Harrison EPOC (GBR) W35 75:17
11th Pauline Sinclair TVOC (GBR) W35 89:25
12th Alison Hooper SO (GBR) W35 110:28

mp Marite Bormane Fingal Orienteers Dublin W35
mp Catherine Slade SAX (GBR) W35 100:34
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W35S 3.950km 190m

Pos Name Club/Country Age Class Time
1st Cath Williams WCH (GBR) W35 46:26
2nd Manfrin Ester orienteering prato asd (I W40 51:50
3rd Denise O'hagan LVO (GBR) W35 57:08
4th Helen Smith HALO (GBR) W35 58:22
5th Katherine Hunter ECKO (GBR) W35 60:18
6th Sarah Watkins SROC (GBR) W35 60:27
7th Nicola Morris SLOW (GBR) W35 64:07
8th Rebecca Jackson NWO (GBR) W35 79:45

9th Amanda Barlow SLOW (GBR) W35 122:25
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WA40L 5.750km 280m

Pos
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th=
17th=
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th
25th
26th
27th
28th
29th
30th
31st
mp

Name

Heather Hartman
Jenny Peel
Lorna Eades
Virpi Palmen
Ruth Ker
Sheralee Bailey
Sophie Brown
Amanda Crawshaw
Esther Logue
Julia Jarvis
Rachel Pocock
Una May

Rona Molloy
Kate Charles
Maria Olsson
Lynne Thomas
Jane Stagg
Catherine Hughes
Maire Convery
Natasha Conway
Lesley Ward

Liz Cross

Karen Crawford
Raffaella Marin
Michelle Mackervoy
Kate Hampshire
Gabriella Walsh
Bridget Lawlor
Sarah Francis
Anna Tedhamre
Eileen Young
Nicole Wespi

Club/Country
INT (GBR)
SYO (GBR)
INT (GBR)
Espoon Suunta (FIN)
AIRE (GBR)
DFOK (GBR)
AIRE (GBR)
EPOC (GBR)
EPOC (GBR)
SO (GBR)
WAOC (GBR)
3ROC (IRL)
FVO (GBR)
WCOC (GBR)

HJS Vansbro OK (SWE)

WCOC (GBR)
BOK (GBR)
NOC (GBR)
HH (GBR)
AIRE (GBR)
SYO (GBR)
OD (GBR)
BOK (GBR)
SLOW (GBR)
DVO (GBR)
NN (GBR)
POW (GBR)
CNOC (IRL)
SN (GBR)
Snattringe SK (SWE)
Fingal (IRL)

OLG Herzogenbuchsee

11:00:51
Age Class Time
W40 53:00
W40 53:48
W40 55:50
W40 57:42
W40 58:00
W40 60:22
W40 62:21
W40 63:36
W40 64:14
W40 64:18
W40 65:36
W40 66:24
W40 66:31
W40 66:55
W40 72:55
W40 73:04
W40 73:24
W40 73:24
W40 74:22
W40 75:44
W40 76:57
W40 78:09
W40 79:08
W40 79:52
W40 83:11
W40 86:27
W40 87:40
W40 92:17
W40 97:15
W40 110:48
W40 121:52
W40 160:39
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W40S 3.950km 190m

Pos
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
mp

Name

Isa Heggedal
Moira Chapman
Jenny Lightfoot
Rachel Powell
Nicole Flura
Josie Stansfield
Jane Blackford
Alison Yeates
Andy Smith
Dawn Goddard
Catherine King
Vivianne Lawson
Karen Ashworth
Jane Richardson
Deirdre O'Neill

Club/Country
Konnerud IL (NOR)
SYO (GBR)

SYO (GBR)

LOC (GBR)

Swiss O Tours (SUI)
FVO (GBR)

BADO (GBR)

WCH (GBR)

DVO (GBR)

FVO (GBR)

AJAX (IRL)

DVO (GBR)

SO (GBR)

WIM (GBR)

Fingal Orienteers (IRL)

11:00:51
Age Class Time
W40 39:22
W40 45:32
W40 47:17
W40 56:09
W40 56:26
W40 61:44
W40 64:52
W40 66:12
W40 86:21
W40 89:40
W45 89:48
W40 91:47
W40 117:00
W40 126:51
W40 91:32
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WA45L 5.125km 320m

Pos
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st=
21st=
23rd
24th
25th
26th
27th
28th
29th
30th
31st
32nd
33rd
34th
35th
36th
37th
38th
39th
40th
41st
42nd
43rd
44th
45th

Name

Lesley Ross
Marsela McLeod
Jane Ackland
Caroline Moran
Carolyn McLeod
Sal Chaffey
Jaana Eronen
Susan Skinner
Rebekah Beadle
Helena Nolan
Jackie Butt

Janet Adams
Helena Crutchley
Heather Fellbaum
Christine Antoine
Marijs Vandeweyer
Alison Smith
Jane McCann
Sue Harding
Eunice Carter
Cristina Grabar
Johanna Cleary
Mary O'Connell
Elizabeth Jackson
Lindsey King
Daniela Putzu
Jartrud Steinsli
Gunilla Kallhauge
Lucy Galloway
Kerstin Mitchell
Ann-Marie Duckworth
Louise Sylva
Susan Crickmore
Jolanda Kissling
Hilde Krols
Lill-Ann Torp
Elaine Gillies
Jane Carcas
Maggie Hateley
Caroline Mackenzie
Rebecca Perring
Sabine Richter
Louise Walker
Liisa Honkasaari
Rosmarie Rudolf

Club/Country

OD (GBR)

INVOC (GBR)

INT (GBR)

SOC (GBR)

GRAMP (GBR)

DVO (GBR)

OLV Steinberg (GER)
WCOC (GBR)

LOC (GBR)

ESOC (GBR)
SARUM (GBR)

SYO (GBR)

HALO (GBR)

MDOC (GBR)
Orientation caennaise (
trol belgium (BEL)
TVOC (GBR)

MDOC (GBR)

SROC (GBR)

POW (GBR)

VAO (ITA)

LOC (GBR)

3ROC (IRL)

DEE (GBR)

AIRE (GBR)

VAO (ITA)

@stmarka OK (NOR)
Snattringe SK (SWE)
INT (GBR)

HOC (GBR)

DVO (GBR)

DFOK (GBR)

SO (GBR)

Swiss O Tours (SUI)
Trol Belgium (BEL)
Sandefjord ok (NOR)
TAY (GBR)

INT (GBR)

DEE (GBR)

CLOK (GBR)

DVO (GBR)

TU Dresden (GER)
SUFFOC (GBR)
Waterford Orienteers (I
SLOW (SUl)

11:00:51
Age Class Time
W45 52:40
W45 54:51
W45 55:00
W45 56:23
W45 60:14
W45 61:29
W45 61:58
W45 62:54
W45 63:11
W45 63:51
W45 64:02
W45 65:01
W45 65:57
W45 66:12
W45 66:41
W45 68:50
W45 69:19
W45 69:32
W45 70:14
W45 70:15
W45 71:02
W45 71:02
W45 71:20
W45 71:36
W45 74:39
W50 76:39
W45 79:30
W45 80:03
W45 80:16
W45 81:40
W45 83:46
W45 84:03
W45 85:00
W45 85:33
W45 87:07
W45 88:16
W45 89:57
W45 90:25
W45 92:04
W45 92:13
W45 93:17
W45 93:30
W45 96:21
W45 96:44
W45 100:36
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46th Pauline O'Hara LVO (GBR) W45 100:47
47th Rachel Scott GRAMP (GBR) W45 101:38
48th Greet Mols Trol Belgium (BEL) W45 103:14
49th Joyce Hemingway WCOC (GBR) W45 107:13
50th Siv Howard MAROC (GBR) W45 107:20
S51st Frances Getliff MAROC (GBR) W45 107:33
52nd  Caroline Potter BOK (GBR) W45 107:57
53rd Nicky Masson MV (GBR) W45 108:03
54th Catherine Coulier CS Pertuis (FRA) W45 113:21
55th Aileen McCarron LVO (GBR) W45 114:12
56th Monica FroJd Snattringe SK (SWE) W45 115:00
57th Heather Walton SLOW (GBR) W45 155:19
mp Kate Brett CHIG (GBR) W45 62:59
mp Louise Longhurst FVO (GBR) W45 71:51
mp Jill Emmerson OD (GBR) W45 75:41
mp Louise Benjamin BOK (GBR) W45 93:51
mp Alison Collins LVO (GBR) W45 102:32

mp Aine Joyce Great Eastern Navigator W45 147:57
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W45S 4.175km 220m
Pos Name Club/Country Age Class Time
1st Tove Heimdal Konnerud IL (NOR) W45 48:30
2nd Karen Quickfall SROC (GBR) W45 55:25
3rd Lorraine Shepherd INVOC (GBR) W45 58:32
4th Roseanne Field SYO (GBR) W45 60:18
5th Helen Pedley EPOC (GBR) W45 60:29
6th Alexandra Watkins AIRE (GBR) W45 61:42
7th Eileen Maxwell RR (GBR) W45 62:01
8th Ruth Blair NWOC (GBR) W45 64:28
9th Denise Wright MAROC (GBR) W45 68:20
10th Stephanie Pruzina LVO (GBR) W45 70:28
11th Margaret McMillan MAROC (GBR) W45 71:15
12th Helen Woodley AIRE (GBR) W45 71:43
13th Jane Cherry AYROC (GBR) W45 75:47
14th Helen O'Donoghue SOLWAY (GBR) W45 76:47
15th Claudia Hall SYO (GBR) W45 81:01
16th Anne Ferchow KOLV (GER) W45 84:12
17th Julie Webster NOC (GBR) W45 86:52
18th Mary Knight LVO (IRL) W45 87:42
19th |zabela Stefko LVO (GBR) W45 92:24
20th Jane Mclntyre INT (GBR) W45 94:10
21st Susan Allard DVO (GBR) W45 94.:27
22nd  Kerrie Benham SARUM (GBR) W45 95:02
23rd Judie Holliday INVOC (GBR) W45 96:50
24th Sally Wilkinson SUFFOC (GBR) W45 98:41
25th Adele Appleby QO (GBR) W45 103:52
26th Kerstin Pischke Turbine NB (GER) W50 106:12
27th Janet Jones BARRO (GBR) W45 107:49
28th Barbara Tebbutt LEI (GBR) W45 112:42
29th Nora Perkins Bishopstown orienteerin W45 122:03
30th Liz Dickin SOC (GBR) W45 123:15
31st Theresa Doyle Ajax Orienteering Club (W50 123:51
32nd  Francine Serre TAD (BEL) W45 131:46
33rd Sharon Warland SOS (GBR) W45 139:15
34th Eithne Murphy LVO (GBR) W45 143:19
35th Bridget King SOS (GBR) W45 144:04
mp Jackie McCavana GEN (IRL) W45
mp Karin Gehrig OLK Argus (SUI) W45

mp Catherine Todd INVOC (GBR) W45 118:56
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WGS0L 5.275km 275m

Pos
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th
25th
26th
27th
28th
29th
30th
31st
32nd
33rd
34th
35th
36th
37th
38th
39th
40th
41st
42nd
43rd
44th
45th

Name

Vicky Thornton
Alice Bedwell
Karen Nash

Jill Libby

Jane Morgan
Alison Harding
Margaret Mackenzie
Kati Cejka
Margaret Reynolds
Sarah Howes
Joyce Marshall
Annika Engstrom
Palvi Annila

Judy Burge
Lindsey Knox
Janet Evans

Mary Ockenden
Christine Patterson
Barbara Lehmann-Jordi
Karen Farley
Gunilla Larsson
Carol Edwards
Kathy Haynes
Debbie Watson
Jonquil Nicholl
Karen Jones

Gill Stott

Sally Gilliver

Marie Roberts
Elisabeth Dickson
Jenny Nicholls

Val Johnson

Helen Kelsey
Adele Newall
Helen Errington
Kathryn Walley
Christine Jepson
Bernie O' Boyle
May Jorunn Rognlien
Anna Nilsen
Caroline Louth
Jane Malley
Melanie Bradley
Maggie Roach
Elizabeth Deane

Club/Country
MDOC (GBR)

BOK (GBR)

SROC (GBR)
CLOK (GBR)

SOC (GBR)

HH (GBR)

WCOC (GBR)

OLC SKOG Fribourg (S
SBOC (GBR)

SAX (GBR)

AIRE (GBR)

OK Kare (SWE)
Tamperen Pyrintaa (FIN
LOC (GBR)

RR (GBR)

NOC (GBR)

SROC (GBR)
CLYDE (GBR)

OLG Herzogenbuchsee
LOC (GBR)
Bredareds IF (SWE)
TVOC (GBR)
SLOW (GBR)
WCOC (GBR)
MAROC (GBR)
SLOW (GBR)
NGOC (GBR)
MDOC (GBR)
MDOC (GBR)
BAOC (GBR)

GO (GBR)

DVO (GBR)

BOK (GBR)
KERNO (GBR)

HH (GBR)

Fingal (IRL)

SO (GBR)

CNOC (IRL)
Modum O-lag (NOR)
MEROC (GBR)
WAOC (GBR)
NATO (GBR)
WCOC (GBR)
SLOW (GBR)
CorkO (IRL)

11:00:51
Age Class Time
W50 47:35
W50 48:48
W50 49:55
W50 50:12
W50 53:33
W50 57:40
W50 58:01
W50 58:11
W50 58:25
W50 60:17
W50 61:04
W50 61:06
W50 61:14
W50 63:15
W50 64:30
W50 66:13
W50 66:19
W50 67:20
W50 68:38
W50 70:31
W50 70:50
W50 71:16
W50 71:46
W50 74:17
W50 74:22
W50 75:23
W50 75:33
W50 77:51
W50 78:07
W50 80:38
W50 83:51
W50 83:58
W50 85:03
W50 85:26
W50 85:48
W50 86:02
W50 87:34
W50 88:32
W50 89:43
W50 90:57
W50 91:15
W50 91:19
W50 96:33
W50 99:56
W50 101:43
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46th Gail Parker SLOW (GBR)

47th Garnet Schindler Snattringe SK (SWE)
48th Jill Cochrane MEROC (GBR)

49th Penny Parkes HH (GBR)

50th Eleanor Taylor DEVON (GBR)

S51st Gwen Tanner BOK (GBR)

mp Marcia Bradbury SYO (GBR)

mp Susan Birtwistle CLARO (GBR)

mp Suzanne Carson LVO (GBR)

mp Lorraine Porter CLOK (GBR)

W50
W50
W50
W50
W50
W50
W50
W50
W50
W50

11:00:51

109:18
116:38
128:42
138:06
139:51
141:47

82:48

86:26

90:27
116:01
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W5S0S 4.175km 220m

Pos
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
mp
mp

Name

Frances Hoare

Pat Moody

Anna-Lena Martensson
Joanna Emberton

Liz Orr

Inger Lena Hammer

Kathryn Willis
Janet Leake

Christine Elliott
Alison Saunders

Clare Evans
Sian Gardner

Catherine Springett

Nora Lee

Anne Kimberley

Judy Nesbit

Chris Horsewill

Angela Cox
Pam Brown
Jackie Hallett
Jane Collins

Club/Country
ERYRI (GBR)
DEE (GBR)
SMOL (SWE)
EPOC (GBR)
CLYDE (GBR)

Vestre Akers Skiklubb (

PFO (GBR)
AIRE (GBR)
NOC (GBR)
HH (GBR)
LOC (GBR)
OD (GBR)
BKO (GBR)
3ROC (IRL)
DVO (GBR)
BOK (GBR)
NOC (GBR)
WATO (IRL)
EBOR (GBR)
BOK (GBR)
SROC (GBR)

11:00:51
Age Class Time
W50 47:55
W50 54:49
W50 61:44
W50 65:02
W50 67:12
W50 68:27
W50 68:37
W50 69:03
W50 72:29
W50 73:44
W50 74:49
W50 76:11
W50 79:11
W50 81:42
W50 92:15
W50 96:48
W50 107:09
W50 117:07
W50 119:19
W50 45:37
W50 88:43
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WOS5L 4.625km 300m

Pos
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd=
22nd=
24th
25th
26th
27th
28th
29th
30th
31st
32nd
33rd
34th
35th
36th
37th
38th
39th
40th
41st
42nd
43rd
44th
mp

Name

Ruth Lynam
Alison Simmons
Ann Cranke
Pauline McAdam
Kirsty Staunton
Janet Rosen
Karen Clark

Inara Gipsle
Amelia Petrie
Mary Healy
Susan Stevens
Susan Roome
Judith Evans
Diane Leakey

Jill Smith

Gill Browne

Siren Greve
Christine Kiddier
Carol Dredge
Lynne Walker
Sally Lindsay
Christine Robinson
Elizabeth Hindle
Barbara Foley-Fisher
Jean Fitzgerald
Elizabeth Furness
Nicola Gardner
Jane Archer
Anne Darlington
Jean Payne
Gwen Rea
Pauline Richardson
Carol House

Viv Macdonald
Fiona Hanstock
Ellen Feehan
Susan Ashton
Margaret Willdig
Sally Rollo
Patricia Davies
Diana Gorton
Theresa Perry
Lyn West
Christine McGibbon
Janice Nisbet

Club/Country
CNOC (IRL)
BOK (GBR)
CLOK (GBR)
STAG (GBR)
WIM (GBR)
HH (GBR)
EBOR (GBR)
TVOC (GBR)
CLYDE (GBR)
GEN (IRL)
AIRE (GBR)
SROC (GBR)
HOC (GBR)
SLOW (GBR)
EBOR (GBR)
LOC (GBR)

Bergen Turnforening (N

GO (GBR)
WCH (GBR)
ECKO (GBR)
ESOC (GBR)
SLOW (GBR)
LOC (GBR)
MNAYV (IRL)
SAX (GBR)
OD (GBR)
WAOC (GBR)
SN (GBR)
ERYRI (GBR)
DEE (GBR)
WCOC (GBR)
LOC (GBR)
SO (GBR)
DVO (GBR)
BOK (GBR)
BVOC (IRL)
NGOC (GBR)
OD (GBR)
SOLWAY (GBR)
NATO (GBR)
AIRE (GBR)
AYROC (GBR)
SOS (GBR)
LVO (GBR)
ESOC (GBR)

11:00:51

Age Class Time
W110 49:34
W55 51:01
W55 51:57
W55 54:58
W55 56:58
W55 57:31
W55 57:36
W55 59:11
W55 60:00
W55 60:23
W55 61:46
W55 63:03
W55 63:04
W55 63:46
W55 64:34
W55 65:04
W55 67:45
W55 69:04
W55 69:26
W55 72:32
W55 73:49
W55 74:30
W55 74:30
W60 75:09
W55 75:31
W55 75:44
W55 76:45
W55 77:41
W55 78:37
W55 78:54
W55 81:01
W55 82:11
W55 82:53
W55 83:28
W55 84:33
W55 87:43
W55 88:11
W55 90:45
W55 91:00
W55 95:09
W55 107:11
W55 109:00
W55 129:44
W55 174:30
W55
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mp Christine Vince KERNO (GBR) W55 122:54
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W55S 2.725km 155m

Pos Name Club/Country Age Class Time
1st Stella Lewsley BL (GBR) W55 30:28
2nd Anne Lise Andreassen Sandefjord OK (NOR) W55 40:08
3rd Wendy Taylor CLOK (GBR) W55 40:25
4th Pauline Smithard DEE (GBR) W55 42:28
5th Judith Guillaume OD (GBR) W55 43:55
6th Noreen lves WAOC (GBR) W55 48:30
7th Lynden Hartmann HOC (GBR) W55 49:50
8th Hazel Rice NOC (GBR) W55 51:19
9th Heather Forrest BOK (GBR) W55 51:46
10th Barbro Jonsson Hestra IF (SWE) W55 53:06
11th Pauline Olds KERNO (GBR) W55 59:30
12th Lesley Wornham WCOC (GBR) W55 66:30
13th Brenda Hynes Great Eastern Navigator W&5 67:53
14th Annabel Pring KERNO (GBR) W55 70:38
15th Pamela Stuart AIRE (GBR) W55 77:19
16th Hilary Pickering WIM (GBR) W55 80:23
17th Madeleine Bridle WSX (GBR) W55 84:32
18th Gill Clerici HOC (GBR) W55 86:42

19th Elizabeth Urquhart OD (GBR) W55 86:43
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W60L 4.400km 225m

Pos Name Club/Country Age Class Time
1st Liz Godfree DVO (GBR) W60 50:59
2nd Kari Pedersen Tyrving IL (NOR) W60 51:33
3rd Helen Gardner EBOR (GBR) W60 51:42
4th Judith Holt DVO (GBR) W60 51:46
5th Mary Williams ESOC (GBR) W60 52:42
6th Jenny Wren BL (GBR) W60 55:06
7th Hilary Palmer NOC (GBR) W60 57:16
8th Helena Burrows LOC (GBR) W60 59:04
9th Janet Nash LOC (GBR) W60 61:27
10th Elizabeth Borchorst Mariager Fjord OK (DE W60 61:57
11th Jill Gorvett SYO (GBR) W60 62:07
12th Sue Hands WIM (GBR) W60 62:53
13th Diana McClure LOC (GBR) W60 63:05
14th Alison Radford Tintookies Orienteers (A W60 63:30
15th Lindsey Hensman CLARO (GBR) W60 63:36
16th Astri Lunde Drangedal o-lag (NOR) W60 64:26
17th Liz Drew HH (GBR) W60 64:39
18th Carolyn Marr OD (GBR) W60 64:46
19th Ann Smith LOC (GBR) W60 65:20
20th Lesley Brown HOC (GBR) W60 65:40
21st Jan Clenaghan SOLWAY (GBR) W60 65:51
22nd  Birgit Olsen Tisvilde Hegn OK (DEN W60 66:20
23rd Fiona Findlay ESOC (GBR) W60 67:35
24th Anne Stevenson ESOC (GBR) W60 67:45
25th Rudite Limbena OK Sigulda (LAT) W60 68:48
26th Miriam Rosen SROC (GBR) W60 69:20
27th Margaret Dearman MOR (GBR) W60 69:42
28th Carol Sands SOC (GBR) W60 70:18
29th Heather Smithard KFO (GBR) W60 71:19
30th Diana Mitchell BL (GBR) W60 72:34
31st Sheila Strain ELO (GBR) W60 72:35
32nd  Helen Neild LOC (GBR) W60 72:52
33rd  Joan Noble INVOC (GBR) W60 73:34
34th Lynn Branford WIM (GBR) W60 76:36
35th Margrit Eggli Fuersten OK Ettingen (W60 77:38
36th Christine Roberts EBOR (GBR) W60 77:57
37th Julie Brook MDOC (GBR) W60 78:21
38th Rosalind Taunton NGOC (GBR) W60 79:24
39th Maire Walsh 3ROC (IRL) W60 79:45
40th Jan Ellis MDOC (GBR) W60 79:46
41st Trina Rogerson ELO (GBR) W60 81:32
42nd  Valerie Springett INVOC (GBR) W60 82:04
43rd  Vivienne Pitcher DEE (GBR) W60 83:05
44th Gill Ross AIRE (GBR) W60 87:52

45th Karin Kirk OD (GBR) W60 88:06
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46th Genevieve Jones GRAMP (GBR)
47th Mary Carrick HALO (GBR)
48th Margaret Shaw EPOC (GBR)
49th  Alison Doyle MDOC (GBR)
50th Sheila Colls YVOC (AUS)
51st  Judith Hind CLARO (GBR)
52nd  Nancy Powell Davies SOS (GBR)
53rd Ruth Fletcher NATO (GBR)
54th Joan Norris COBOC (GBR)
mp Thelma Spalton OD (GBR)

mp Pat Cameron NGOC (GBR)

W60
W60
W60
W60
W60
W60
W60
W60
W60
W60
W60

11:00:51

88:57
90:23
96:16
96:35
99:01
107:27
109:05
139:02
139:08
56:27
92:04
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W6E0S 2.725km 155m

Pos Name Club/Country

1st Anne May SLOW (GBR)

2nd Maureen Brown FVO (GBR)

3rd Jo Thornley AIRE (GBR)

4th Pat Marston SYO (GBR)

5th Christine King BOK (GBR)

6th Patricia McLaughlin STAG (GBR)

7th Anne Marit FeeRden Kolbotn & Skimt o-lag (
8th Andrea Marlow POW (GBR)

9th Vibeke Vogelius Silkeborg OK (DEN)
10th Mary Nixon SARUM (GBR)

11th Kirsteen Kershaw ESOC (GBR)

12th Rosalind West CHIG (GBR)

13th Josephine O'Keeffe BVOC (IRL)

14th Birthe Helms Silkeborg OK (DEN)

15th Margaret Buckley LOC (GBR)

11:00:51
Age Class Time
W60 44:23
W60 46:39
W60 52:41
W60 53:35
W60 54:49
W60 56:28
W60 57:07
W60 58:52
W60 62:00
W60 62:56
W60 64:31
W60 77:43
W60 87:26
W60 88:52
W60 105:58
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W65L 4.400km 225m

Pos
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th
25th
26th
27th
28th
29th
30th
31st
mp
mp

Name

Katharina Mo Berge
Carol McNeill
Irene Crawshaw
Eleanor Pyrah
Ann Hughes
Thorunn Ovesen
Gillian Rowan-Wilde
Helen Finlayson
Inger Lindlov
Elsie Hargreaves
Bridget Hooper
Liz Yeadon
Geraldine Russell
Sue Hallett
Tordis Jakobsen
Bibbi Appelgren
Trina Cleary
Joan Hambleton
Sue Bicknell
Sue Pim

Jean O'Neilll
Monika Cooper
Ruth Rhodes
Jenny Collyer
Susan Marsden
Juliet Morgan
Jen Gale

Susan Howes
Brigid Flanagan
Patricia Walker
Pat Hart

Sheila Carey
Gillian James

Club/Country
Freidig (NOR)

LOC (GBR)

MDOC (GBR)
ESOC (GBR)
DEVON (GBR)
Lardal O-lag (NOR)
PFO (GBR)

DVO (GBR)

OK Moss (NOR)
KERNO (GBR)

SO (GBR)

SARUM (GBR)
SOS (GBR)

OD (GBR)

OK Moss (NOR)
Mariestads FK (SWE)
LOK (IRL)

SARUM (GBR)

OD (GBR)
Waterford Orienteers (I
Fingal Orienteers (IRL)
SYO (GBR)

SO (GBR)

SOS (GBR)

HH (GBR)

EPOC (GBR)

DVO (GBR)

SAX (GBR)
AYROC (GBR)
BOK (GBR)
SARUM (GBR)

OD (GBR)

NGOC (GBR)

11:00:51
Age Class Time
W65 49:34
W65 51:26
W65 65:43
W65 67:07
W65 69:07
W65 70:59
W65 71:05
W65 73:22
W65 74:34
W65 74:45
W65 75:27
W65 77:36
W65 81:13
W65 81:56
W65 82:57
W65 83:00
W65 83:35
W65 85:13
W65 85:17
W65 86:33
W65 89:06
W65 89:28
W65 91:05
W65 93:23
W65 100:35
W65 100:36
W65 101:13
W65 103:22
W65 104:47
W65 131:38
W65 150:55
W65 64:01
W65 131:02
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WE5S 2.725km 155m

Pos
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
mp
mp
mp

Name

Shirley Moss
Gerd Langseth
Nicolette Richardson
Ellen Mari Grande
Marion Archer
Gillian Cross
Adrienne Sowood
Carole Firth
Norma Atherton
Pat Thorpe
Angela Towler

Club/Country

BL (GBR)

Larvik OK (NOR)
DEE (GBR)
Jstmarka OK (NOR)
CLOK (GBR)
WIM (GBR)
INVOC (GBR)
NATO (GBR)
LOC (GBR)
EPOC (GBR)
LOC (GBR)

11:00:51

Age Class Time
W65 50:19
W65 50:36
W65 60:02
W65 61:16
W65 69:47
W65 69:59
W65 78:32
W65 93:30
W65

W65

W65 114:26
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W70L 4.175km 220m

Pos
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
mp
mp
mp

Name

Rae Lomas

Inger Ekkeren Vamnes
Clare Nuttall

Janet Clark

Vicky Crawford

Sue Birkinshaw

Hilary Simpson

Gill Hardy

Susan Parker
Clarissa Napier

Hazel Convery

Nina Wichmann

Joan Arnold

Maura Higgins

Penny Hemsted
Margaret Thompson
Anne-Catrine Persson
Frances Heron

Club/Country
MDOC (GBR)
Hamar OK (NOR)
BVOC (IRL)
ESOC (GBR)
WIM (GBR)
MDOC (GBR)
OD (GBR)

CLOK (GBR)

SO (GBR)

CLOK (GBR)
3ROC (IRL)
Maren OK (NOR)
SELOC (GBR)
SET (IRL)

HOC (GBR)
TVOC (GBR)
Mariestads FK (SWE)
SELOC (GBR)

11:00:51

Age Class Time
W70 64:13
W70 66:14
W70 72:57
W70 76:38
W70 78:54
W70 83:00
W70 84:04
W70 85:29
W70 86:31
W70 88:14
W70 92:31
W70 95:04
W70 97:10
W70 106:29
W70 127:57
W70

W70 89:17
W70 125:51
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W70S 2.725km 155m

Pos
1st
2nd
3rd

Name

Gunvor Alice Granath
Freda Peirce
Margaret Gregory

Club/Country
Nynashamns OK (SWE)
SARUM (GBR)

MDOC (GBR)

11:00:51

Age Class Time

W70 56:00
W70 109:15
W70 126:29
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W75 2.725km 155m

Pos
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
mp
mp

Name

Mary Fogo
Alison Sloman
Gudbjorg Eide
Faith White
Barbara Warren
Elaine Dunn

Club/Country

SO (GBR)

HOC (GBR)

Sarpsborg O-lag (NOR)
Setanta (IRL)

WIM (GBR)

WCH (GBR)

11:00:51

Age Class Time
W75 50:43
W75 67:39
W75 94:09
W75 98:00
W75

W75
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W80 2.725km 155m

Pos Name Club/Country
1st Anne Donnell BOK (GBR)
2nd Pat Grenfell BOK (GBR)

3rd  PellaRye WSX (GBR)

11:00:51

Age Class Time

W80 57:38
W80 67:41
W80 135:30
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W85 2.725km 155m

Pos Name Club/Country
1st Jean Velecky SOC (GBR)

11:00:51

Age Class
W85

Time
106:16
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Long Orange 3.400km 165m
Pos Name Club/Country Age Class Time
1st Angus Mclntyre Interlopers (GB) M16 39:53
2nd Donald Mclntyre Interlopers (GB) M18 43:26
3rd Stephen Horrocks PFO (GB) M21 45:09
4th Rick Houghton SROC (GB) M50 46:28
5th Ernie Wilson (GB) 48:05
6th Mary Emberton EPOC (GB) W17 49:41
7th Arun Sahni SYO (GBR) M55 51:49
8th Helena Mannervesi PR (FIN) W65 53:01
9th Jenn Hudd BOK (GB) W45 54:37
10th Graham Horrocks PFO (GB) M50 56:33
11th Niall Pole SS (GB) M14 60:51
12th James Parker-Aiken SS (GB) M14 66:44
13th Asikainen Markkn EV (FIN) M65 66:53
14th Louisa Kippin TVOC (GBR) W40 72:15
15th Giovannoni Niccold orienteering prato asd (I M40 79:45
16th Richard Crutchley (GBR) 79:55
17th Gillian Higgins (GB) 79:58
18th Neil Forrest DVO (GB) M65 83:12
19th David McGibbon LVO (GBR) M18 83:39
20th Holfield Kousfauze USVTUD (GER) 92:24
21st Anne Murray LVO (GBR) 92:34
22nd  Katharine Melville TAY (GBR) W65 93:17
23rd Ken Murray LVO (GBR) M50 95:04
24th Vanessa Rowell SHUOC (GBR) w21 110:39
25th Will Lancaster SS (GB) M14 111:19
26th Helen Harris (GBR) 138:08
mp Karen Hillary SLOW (GBR) W21
mp Belinda Swalwell DVO (GB) W60 74:40

mp Suzette Spears HOC (GBR) W70 131:30
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Orange 2.575km 165m

Pos
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th
25th
26th
27th
mp

Name

Will Emberton
Marie Schwanitz
Richard Townsend
Amita Celis

Aidan Sahni
Thomas Marimus
Sam Baldwin
Helen Dempsey
Nicholas Moore
Amanda Byers
James Byers
Susan Findlay-Robinson
James Ormrod
Robin Masefield
Teresa Chapman
Cherry May

Jan Daniels
Robert Ker
Elisabeth Hector
Ursula Meehan
Stine Mari Pettersen
Yesim Sahni

Mike McArdle

Jun Garvin
Margaret Rowe
Jane White

Gaye Callard

Julie Keast

Club/Country
EPOC (GB)

OLA TSV D (GER)
SS (GB)

TROL (BEL)

SYO (GBR)

TROL (BEL)

SS (GB)

MDOC (GBR)
LVO (GB)

LVO (GB)

LVO (GB)

WCH (GBR)

SS (GB)

(GB)

MAROC (GB)
SLOW (GBR)

QO (GB)

AIRE (GB)
Snattringe SK (SWE)
NWOC (GBR)
Sandefjord OK (NOR)
SYO (GB)

(GB)

SLOW (GB)
Unattached (IRL)
MV (GBR)

NGOE (GB)
Unattached (GBR)

11:00:51

Age Class Time
M15 29:42

34:03
M14 37:45
W45 39:20
M16 39:48
M16 42:45
M12 45:42
W45 46:48
M12 47:19

47:45
M16 48:39
W55 51:22
M12 51:56
M55 57:15
W35 57:21
W21 59:03
W50 60:51
M70 61:36
W45 62:50
W50 63:47
W21 64:05
W45 72:15

79:34
W21 82:29
W21 82:34
W65 104:21
W75 124:45
W40 52:12
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Yellow 2.125km 50m

Pos Name Club/Country Age Class Time
1st Molly Pocock WAQOC (GB) W12 29:59
2nd ASe Ingvild GraeE Steinkjer OK (NOR) W45 32:17
3rd Gary Brown (N1 37:22
4th Andrew Elwood LVO (GBR) M10 44:39
5th Peter Errington HH (GBR) M12 45:16
6th Lucy Warland (GB) W7 50:50
7th Georges Simonin (IRL) 53:40
8th Olive Simonin (IRL) 54:56
9th Joe Fielding HH (GBR) M12 80:06
mp Peter Reed LVO (NI) M10 33:07
mp Josh Cope SS (GB) M12 46:51

mp Conor Smith SS (GB) M12 56:28
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White 1.875km 45m

Pos Name Club/Country Age Class Time
1st Alfie Pocock WAOC (GB) M10 30:37
2nd Edith Stugg BOK (GB) W10 30:43
3rd Bryony Stugg BOK (GB) W10 30:55
4th Luke Collins LVO (GBR) M10 31:54
5th Aino Palmen ESPOON SUUNTA (FI W12 33:28
6th Isla O'Donoghue SOLWAY (GBR) W10 33:38
7th Sandra Roe GEN (IRL) W35 36:30
8th Fiona Eades INT (GBR) W10 37:07
9th Sebastian Mitchell HOC (GBR) M10 37:17
10th Manuel Mattiuzzo (IRL) 37:48
11th Ana Thorpe EPOC (GBR) W6 39:21
12th James Lund Unattached (GBR) M10 40:03
13th Alli Ernst (IRL) w8 40:07
14th Ben Mackervoy DVO (GBR) M10 52:19
15th Larry Roe GEN - Great Eastern Na M35 83:58

mp Nick McKerron SLOW (GB) M21 59:29



